NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
RUN DATE:11/16/18 02:00 PM

TOTAL  PERCENT
01 = REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 220,237
02 = BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL 94,192

0010 AHA9 ARRAN HILLS 3697 . 787 . . 0 21.29
0020 AL51 ALDERMAN 4957 . 796 . . 0 16.06
0030 CCO1 CROSS CREEK 01 2763 . 472 . . 0 17.08
0040 CCO3 CROSS CREEK 03 1670 . 276 . . 0 16.53
0050 CCO4 CROSS CREEK 04 1226 . 334 . . 0 27.24
0060 CCO5 CROSS CREEK 05 2335 . 429 . . 0 18.37
0070 CCO6 CROSS CREEK 06 1326 . 353 . . 0 26.62
(080 CCO7 CROSS CREEK 07 1111 . 375 . . 0 33.75
0090 CCO8 CROSS CREEK 08 © 1317 . 503 . . 0 38.19
$100 CC10 CROSS CREEK 10 1236 . 333 . . 0 26.94
0110 CC12 CROSS CREEK 12 1627 . 684 . . 0 42.04
0120 CC13 CROSS CREEK 13 2847 . 475 . . 0 16.68
(130 CC14 CROSS CREEK 14 2959 . 802 . . 0 27.10
0140 CC15 CROSS CREEK 15 2776 . 808 . . 029.11
0150 CC16 CROSS CREEK 16 2200 . 489 . . 0 22.23
0160 CCI7 CROSS CREEK 17 2935 . 472 ., 0 16.08
0170 CC18 CROSS CREEK 18 1711 . 504 . . 0 29.46
0180 CC19 CROSS CREEK 19 932 . 144 . . 0 15.45
0190 CC21 CROSS CREEK 21 3868 . 769 . . 0 19.88
0200 CC24 CROSS CREEK 24 1741 . 347 . . 0 19.93
0210 CC25 CROSS CREEK 25 - 2166 . 449 . . 0 20.73
0220 CC26 CROSS CREEK 26 4024 . 704 . . 1 17.50
0230 CC27 CROSS CREEK 27 4794 . 484 . . 0 10.10
0240 CC29 CROSS CREEK 29 2624 . 529 . . 0 20.16
0250 CC31 CROSS CREEK 31 2256 . 541 . . 0 23.98
0260 CC32 CROSS CREEK 32 1569 . 294 . . 0 18.74
0270 CC33 CROSS CREEK 33 2453 . 566 . . 0 23.07
0280 CC34 CROSS CREEK 34 2187 . 627 . . 0 28.67
0290 CL57-1 CLIFFDALE WEST-1-C 386 . 607 . . 0 17.41
0300 CL57-2 CLIFFDALE WEST-2-C 3300 . 560 . . 0 16.92
0310 CU02 CUMBERLAND 2 2200 . 578 . . 0 26.27
0320 £061-1 EASTOVER 1 2879 . 993 . . 0 34.49
0330 £061-2 EASTOVER 2 1995 . 693 . . 0 34.74
0340 GI10A STONEY PQINT 2-G10 5187 . 969 . . 0 18.68
0350 GI10B HOPE MILLS 4-G10 3061 . 660 . . 0 21.56
0360 GIOC STONEY POINT 1-G10 3783 . 848 . . 0 22.47
0370 G11A-1 SPRING LAKE-1-G11 3050 . 571 . . 0 18.72
0380 G11A-2 SPRING LAKE-2-G11 2798 . 521 . . 0 18.62
0390 GI1B MANCHESTER-G1t 5525 . 311 . ., 0 5.83
(400 GIA CROSS CREEK 02-G1 2638 . 575 . . 0 21.80
0410 G1B JUDSON-VANDER-G1 4214 1072 . . 0 25.44
0420 G2A CROSS CREEK 09-G2 4729 . 782 . . 116.54
0430 G2B CROSS CREEK 22-G2 5202 . 749 . . 0 14.40
0440 G2C-1 CROSS CREEK 23-1-GZ 2689 . 403 . . 0 14.99
0450 G2C-2 CROSS CREEK 23-2-G2 3276 . 529 . . 0 16.15
0460 G2D LONGHILL-G2 4281 . 640 . . 1 14.95
0470 G2E-1 WESTAREA-1-G2 2447 . 290 . . 0 11.85
0480 G2E-2 WESTAREA-2-G2 3272 . 416 . . 012.71
0490 G3A-1 PEARCES MILL 2A-G3 4235 . 730 . . 0 17.24
0500 G3A-2 PEARCES MILL 2B-G3 2959 . 564 . . 0 19.06
0510 G3B CROSS CREEK 11-G3 1333 . 307 . . 0 23.03
0520 G3C PEARCES MILL 3-G3 1479 . 367 . . 0 24.81
0530 G4A CROSS CREEK 30-G4 1663 . 432 . . 0 25.98
0540 GAB CROSS CREEK 20-G4 1960 . 559 . . 0 28.52
0550 G4C PEARCES MILL 4-G4 2289 . 413 . . 018.04
0560 G5A-1 AUMAN-1-G5 2808 . 499 . . 0 17.77
0570 G5A-2 AUMAN-2-G5 2368 . 500 . . 02111

03 = BALLOTS CAST - BLANK
04 = VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL
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TOTAL PERCENT

25
42.77




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
RUN DATE:11/16/18 02:00 PM

01 = REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL
02 = BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

0580 G5B-1 CROSS CREEK 28-1-Gb
0590 G5B-2 CROSS CREEK 28-2-G5
0600 G5C BRENTWOOD-G5

0610 GRA STEDMAN-G6

0620 G6B BEAVER DAM-G6

0630 G6C CEDAR CREEK-G6
0640 G7A BLACK RIVER-G7
0650 G7B WADE-G7

0660 GSA CUMBERLAND 4-G8
0670 G8B CUMBERLAND 1A-G8
0680 G8C CUMBERLAND 3-G8
0690 GBD HOPE MILLS 1A-G8
0700 G9A HOPE MILLS 3-G9
0710 G9B-1 HOPE MILLS 2A-G9
0720 G9B-2 HOPE MILLS 2B-G9
0730 LI&5 LINDEN

(740 LRG3 LAKE RIM

G750 MB62 MONTIBELLO

0760 MRO2 MORGANTON RD 2
0770 SH77 SHERWOOD

0771 ONE STOP A 1-20

0772 ONE STOP A 21-45

0773 ONE STOP B 1-20

0774 ONE STOP B 21-45

0775 ONE STOP C 1-20

0776 ONE STOP C 21-45

0777 ONE STOP D 1-20

0778 ONE STOP D 21-45

0779 ABSENTEE 1-20

0780 ABSENTEE 21-45

0781 PROVISIONAL 1-20

0782 PROVISIONAL 21-45

0783 TRANSFER 1-20

0784 TRANSFER 21-45
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TOTAL PERCENT
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS OFFICIAL
RUN DATE:11/16/18 02:00 PM REPORT-E152 PAGE 0003

VOTES  PERCENT
1182_US HOUSE DIST 08 CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 8

Select: 1
01l = Richard Hudson (REP) 25,566  38.03
02 = Frank McNeill (DEM) 41,652 61.97
01 174
0010 AHA9 ARRAN HILLS 272 511
0040 CCO3 CROSS CREEK 03 112 162
0050 CC04 CROSS CREEK D4 193 135
0070 CCO6 CROSS CREEK 06 193 154
0080 CCO7 CROSS CREEK 07 239 120
0090 CC08 CROSS CREEK 08 294 108
0100 CC10 CROSS CREEK 10 168 159
0110 CC12 CROSS CREEK 12 518 154
0120 CC13 CROSS CREEK 13 23 446
0130 CC14 CROSS CREEK 14 503 286
0140 CC15 CROSS CREEK 15 515 278
0160 CC17 CROSS CREEK 17 66 403
(170 CC18 CROSS CREEK 18 342 ikl
0180 €C19 CROSS CREEK 19 8 132
(190 CC21 CROSS CREEK 21 285 477
0200 CC24 CROSS CREEK 24 153 194
0210 CC25 CROSS CREEK 25 212 235
0220 CC26 CROSS CREEK 26 200 500
0230 CC27 CROSS CREEK 27 9 386
0240 CC29 CROSS CREEK 29 194 328
0250 CC31 CROSS CREEK 31 273 257
0260 CC32 CROSS CREEK 32 57 237
0270 CC33 CROSS CREEK 33 256 303
0280 CC34 CROSS CREEK 34 a9g 222
0290 CL57-1 CLIFFDALE WEST-1-C 186 420
0300 CL57-2 CLIFFDALE WEST-2-C 120 437
(310 CU02 CUMBERLAND 2 208 278
0340 G10A STONEY POINT 2-G10 b2 414
0350 GI0OB HOPE MILLS 4-G10 322 327
0360 G10C STONEY POINT 1-G16 bid 296
0370 GL1A-1 SPRING LAKE-1-G11 118 449
0380 GL1A-2 SPRING LAKE-2-G11 131 386
0390 GL1B MANCHESTER-G11 131 180
0420 G2A CROSS CREEX 09-G2 264 514
04230 G2B CROSS CREEK 22-G?2 303 441
0440 G2C-1 CROSS CREEK 23-1-G2 150 252
0450 G2C-2 CROSS CREEK 23-2-G2 251 274
0460 G2D LONGHILL-G2 370 265
0470 GZE-1 WESTAREA-1-G2 62 227
0480 G2E-2 WESTAREA-2-G2 53 360
0530 G4A CROSS CREEK 30-G4 229 198
0540 G4B CROSS CREEK 20-G4 335 216
0550 GAC PEARCES MILL 4-G4 127 281
0560 GBA-1 AUMAN-1-G5 153 345
0570 GHA-2 AUMAN-2-G5 234 266
(580 GBB-1 CROSS CREEK 28-1-Gb 70 421
0590 GhB-2 CROSS CREEK 28-2-G5 97 300
0600 G5C BRENTWOOD-G5 216 285
0640 G7A BLACK RIVER-G7 417 139
0650 G7B WADE-G7 398 106
0660 GBA CUMBERLAND 4-G8 307 420
0670 G8B CUMBERLAND 1A-G8 293 266
0680 G8C CUMBERLAND 3-G8 211 295
0690 G8D HOPE MILLS 1A-G8 383 262

0730 LI65 LINDEN 569 206




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS OFFICIAL
RUN DATE:11/16/18 02:00 PM REPORT -EL52 PAGE 0004

VOTES PERCENT
1182_US HOUSE DIST 08 CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 8

Select: 1
01 = Richard Hudson (REP} 25,566 38,03
02 = Frank McNeill (DEM) 41,652 61,97
(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01 02

0740 |.R63 LAKE RIM 183 568

0750 MB62 MONTIBELLO 106 441

0760 MROZ MORGANTON RD 2 272 406

0771 ONE STOP A 1-20 2222 3027

0772 ONE STOP A 21-45 528 1068

0773 ONE STOP B 1-20 2481 7189

0774 ONE STOP B 21-45 1112 3995

0775 ONE STOP C 1-20 553 1887

0776 ONE STOP C 21-45 2734 4761

0777 ONE STOP D 1-20 507 326

0778 ONE STOP D 21-45 711 720

(779 ABSENTEE 1-20 326 648

0780 ABSENTEE 21-45 279 504

0781 PROVISIONAL 1-20 62 1558

0782 PROVISIONAL 21-45 36 92

0783 TRANSFER 1-20 0 1

0784 TRANSFER 21-45 0 0




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
RUN DATE:11/16/18 02:00 PM

1183_US HOUSE DIST 09 CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 9

Select: 1
01 = Mark Harris (REP)
02 = Dan McCready (DEM)

0020 AL51 ALDERMAN

0030 €CO1 CROSS CREEK 01
0060 CCO5 CROSS CREEK 05
0090 €C08 CROSS CREEK 08
0150 CC16 CROSS CREEK 16
0320 E061-1 EASTOVER 1

0330 EO61-2 EASTOVER 2

0400 G1A CROSS CREEK 02-Gl
0410 G1B JUDSON-VANDER-G1
0490 G3A-1 PEARCES MILL 2A-G3
0500 G3A-2 PEARCES MILL 2B-G3
0510 G3E CROSS CREEK 11-G3
0520 G3C PEARCES MILL 3-G3
0610 G6A STEDMAN-G6

0620 G6B BEAVER DAM-G6

0630 G6C CEDAR CREEK-G6
0700 GSA HOPE MILLS 3-G9
0710 G9B-1 HOPE MILLS 2A-G9
0720 G9B-2 HOPE MILLS 2B-G9
0770 SH77 SHERWOOD

0771 ONE STOP A 1-20

0772 ONE STOP A 21-45

0773 ONE STOP B 1-20

0774 ONE STOP B 21-45

0775 ONE STOP € 1-20

0776 ONE STOP C 21-45

G777 ONE STOP D 1-20

0778 ONE STOP D 21-45

0779 ABSENTEE 1-20

0780 ABSENTEE 21-45

0781 PROVISIONAL 1-20

0782 PROVISIONAL 21-45

0783 TRANSFER 1-20

0784 TRANSFER 21-45

OFFICIAL

REPORT-ELS2 PAGE 0005

VOTES  PERCENT

12,314  47.06
13,452 51.41 03 = Jeff Scott (LIB)
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VOTES PERCENT
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS OFFICIAL
RUN DATE:11/16/18 02:00 PM REPORT -ELBZ PAGE 0006

YOTES  PERCENT
1142_NC STATE SENATE DIST 19 NC SENATE DISTRICT 19

Select: 1
01 = Wesley Meredith (REP} 29,382  49.63
02 = Kirk DeViere (DEM) 29,815 50.37

01 0z
0010 AHA9 ARRAN HILLS 276 506
0020 AL51 ALDERMAN 536 250
(030 CCO1 CROSS CREEK D1 70 391
0050 CCO4 CROSS CREEK 04 189 141
0060 CCO5 CROSS CREEK 05 b2 366
0070 -CC06 CROSS CREEK 06 193 156
0080 CCO7 CROSS CREEK 07 227 140
0090 CCO8 CROSS CREEK 08 361 137
0100 CC10 CROSS CREEK 10 161 165
0110 CC12 CROSS CREEK 12 51 173
0120 CC13 CROSS CREEK 13 31 433
0130 CC14 CROSS CREEK 14 476 313
0140 CC15 CROSS CREEK 15 K29 272
0170 CC18 CROSS CREEK 18 339 158
0180 CC19 CROSS CREEK 19 13 130
0190 CC21 CROSS CREEK 21 284 474
0200 CC24 CROSS CREEK 24 151 191
0220 CC26 CROSS CREEK 26 216 481
0240 CC29 CROSS CREEK 29 200 326
0250 CC31 CROSS CREEK 31 264 265
0280 CC34 CROSS CREEK 34 397 223
0310 CUO2 CUMBERLAND 2 299 272
0320 EO61-1 EASTOVER 1 720 264
0330 EO6L-2 EASTOVER 2 428 264
0340 G10A STONEY POINT 2-G1Q 550 407
0350 G10B HOPE MILLS 4-G10 332 319
0360 G10C STONEY POINT 1-G10 533 306
0400 G1A CROSS CREEK 02-G1 200 368
(4410 G1B JUDSON-VANDER-G1 701 355
0490 G3A-1 PEARCES MELL 2A-G3 243 483
0500 G3A-2 PEARCES MILL 2B-G3 260 298
(510 G3B CROSS CREEK 11-G3 151 161
0520 G3C PEARCES MILL 3-G3 223 138
0530 G4A CROSS CREEK 30-G4 226 204
0540 G4B CROSS CREEK 20-G4 344 207
0550 GAC PEARCES MILL 4-G4 129 279
0610 G6A STEDMAN-G6 991 291
0620 G6B BEAVER DAM-G6 36h a2
0630 G6C CEDAR CREEK-G6 470 260
0640 G7A BLACK RIVER-GY 414 146
0650 G7B WADE-G7 381 117
0660 G8A CUMBERLAND 4-G8 315 410
0670 G8B CUMBERLAND 1A-G8 291 266
0680 G8C CUMBERLAND 3-G8 212 294
0690 G8D HOPE MILLS 1A-G8 396 253
0700 G9A HOPE MILLS 3-G¢ 358 328
0710 G9B-1 HOPE MILLS 2A-G9 409 373
0720 G9B-2 HOPE MILLS 2B-G9 105 326
0730 LI65 LINDEN 566 197
0770 SH77 SHERWOQD 397 247
0771 ONE STOP A 1-20 3688 4395
0772 ONE STOP A 21-45 683 1073
0773 ONE STOP B 1-20 1581 3349
0774 ONE STOP B 21-45 497 1182
0775 ONE STOP € 1-20 605 1082

0776 ONE STOP € 21-4b 653 579




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS OFFICIAL
RUN DATE:11/16/18 02:00 PM REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0007

VOTES  PERCENT
1142 NC STATE SENATE DIST 19 NC SENATE BISTRICT 19

Select: 1
01 = Mesley Meredith (REP} 29,382 49.63
02 = Kirk DeViere (DEM) 29,815 50.37
(CONTENUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01 02
0777 ONE STOP D 1-20 20973 2168
0778 ONE STOP D 21-45 1226 1378
0779 ABSENTEE 1-20 445 633
0780 ABSENTEE 21-45 157 234
(781 PROVISIONAL 1-20 67 94
0782 PROVISIONAL 21-45 32 55
0783 TRANSFER 1-20 0 0

0784 TRANSFER 21-45 0 0




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS OFFICIAL
RUN DATE:11/16/18 02:00 PM REPORT -EL52 PAGE 0008

VOTES PERCENT
1144 NC STATE SENATE DIST 21 NC SEMATE DISTRICT 21

Select: 1
01 = Timothy Leever {REP) 8,763 25.88
02 = Ben Clark (DEM) 25,092 74.12
01 174
(040 CC0O3 CROSS CREEK 03 108 164
0150 CC16 CROSS CREEK 16 8 475
0160 CC17 CROSS CREEK 17 64 404
0210 CC25 CROSS CREEK 25 195 249
0230 CC27 CROSS CREEK 27 83 394
0260 CC32 CROSS CREEK 32 55 239
0270 CC33 CROSS CREEK 33 240 318
0290 CL57-1 CLIFFDALE WEST-1-C 186 419
0300 CL57-2 CLIFFDALE WEST-2-C 113 442
0370 GIIA-1 SPRING LAKE-1-G1t 109 4k2
0380 G11A-2 SPRING LAKE-2-G11 124 392
0390 G11B MANCHESTER-G11 136 173
0420 G2A CROSS CREEK 09-G2 253 kK23
(430 G2B CROSS CREEK 22-G2 294 448
(440 G2C-1 CROSS CREEK 23-1-G2 142 255
0450 G2C-2 CROSS CREEK 23-2-G2 241 281
0460 G20 LONGHILL-G2 3Bl 272
0470 G2E-1 WESTAREA-1-G2 5% 230
0480 G2E-2 WESTAREA-2-G2 53 357
0560 GBA-1 AUMAN-1-Gb 154 338
0570 GBA-2 AUMAN-2-Gb 225 272
0580 G5B-1 CROSS CREEK 28-1-G5 69 421
0590 G&B-2 CROSS CREEK 28-2-G5 92 304
0600 G5C BRENTWOOD-GS 194 301
0740 LR63 LAKE RIM 175 575
0750 MBA62 MONTIBELLO 103 443
0760 MROZ MORGANTON RD 2 263 413
0771 ONE STOP A 1-20 156 979
0772 ONE STOP A 21-45 196 653
(773 ONE STOP B 1-20 995 4102
0774 ONE STOP B 21-45 663 3059
0775 ONE STOP C 1-20 353 1625
0776 ONE STOP C 21-45 2023 4336
0777 ONE STOP D 1-20 7 24
Q778 ONE STQP D 21-45 19 29
0779 ABSENTEE 1-20 71 256
0780 ABSENTEE 21-45 157 341
0781 PROVISIONAL 1-20 13 83
0782 PROVISIONAL 21-45 10 50
0783 TRANSFER 1-20 0 1

0784 TRANSFER 21-45 0 0




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS OFFICIAL

RUN DATE:11/16/18 02:00 PM REPORT-ELB2 PAGE 0009
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
1045 NC HOUSE DIST 042 NC HOUSE DISTRICT 42
Select: 1
01 = Marvin W. Lucas (DEM) 13,100 76.05
02 = Ed WitTiams (REP) 3,684 21.39 03 = Mark A. Crowe (£5T) 442 2.57

01 02 03

0010 AH49 ARRAN HILLS 523 224 30

0290 CL67-1 CLIFFDALE WEST-1-C 403 176 24

(300 CL57-2 CLIFFDALE WEST-2-C 436 101 15

0370 GIIA-1 SPRING LAKE-1-G11 451 97 16

0380 G11A-2 SPRING LAKE-Z-G11 390 107 14

0390 G11B MANCHESTER-G11 166 123 18

0560 GHA-1 AUMAN-1-G5 340 135 17

0570 GBA-2 AUMAN.2.G5 269 212 15

0580 G5B-1 CROSS CREEK 28-1-Gb 414 58 17

0590 G5B-2 CROSS CREEK 28-2-Gb 295 88 14

0600 G5C BRENTWOOD-G5 281 184 25

0740 LR63 LAKE RIM 568 151 25

0750 MB62 MONTIBELLO 429 100 17

0760 MROZ MORGANTON RD 2 400 248 26

G771 ONE STOP A 1-20 221 57 5

(772 ONE STOP A 21-45 349 115 9

0773 ONE STOP B 1-20 3088 620 63

0774 ONE STOP B 21-45 2982 602 53

0775 ONE STOP C 1-20 91 30 6

0776 ONE STOP C 21-45 647 116 15

0777 ONE STOP D 1-20 25 16 2

0778 ONE STOP D 21-45 24 10 0

0779 ABSENTEE 1-20 131 39 10

(780 ABSENTEE 21-45 202 59 3

0781 PROVISIONAL 1-20 46 9 P

0782 PROVISIONAL 21-45 28 11 1

0783 TRANSFER 1-20 1 ] 0

0784 TRANSFER 21-45 0 0 0




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/16/18 02:00 PM

1046_NC HOUSE DIST 043 NC HOUSE DISTRICT 43

Select: 1
01 = Elmer Floyd (DEM)

02 = John Czajkowski (REP)

0040 CCO3 CROSS CREEK 03
0060 CCO5 CROSS CREEK 05
0070 CCO6 CROSS CREEK 06
0120 CC13 CROSS CREEK 13
0150 CC16 CROSS CREEK 16
0160 CC17 CROSS CREEK 17
(190 CC21 CROSS CREEK 21
0200 CC24 CROSS CREEK 24
0210 CC25 CROSS CREEK 25
0220 CC26 CROSS CREEK 26
0230 CC27 CROSS CREEK 27
0260 CC32 CROSS CREEK 32
0270 CC33 CROSS CREEK 33

0420 G2A CROSS CREEK 09-G2
0430 GZB CROSS CREEK 22-G2
0440 G2C-1 CROSS CREEK 23-1-G2
0450 G2C-2 CROSS CREEK 23-2-G2

0470 G2E-1 WESTAREA-1-G2
0480 G2E-2 WESTAREA-2-G2
0771 ONE STOP A 1-20
0772 ONE STOP A 21-45
0773 ONE STOP B 1-20
0774 ONE STOP B 21-45
0775 ONE STOP € 1-20
(776 ONE STOP € 21-45
0777 ONE STOP D 1-20
0778 ONE STOP D 21-45
0779 ABSENTEE 1-20

0780 ABSENTEE 21-45

0781 PROVISIONAL 1-20
(782 PROVISIONAL 21-45
0783 TRANSFER 1-20

0784 TRANSFER 21-45

143
241
b4
50
326
63
700
12
424
1317
12
10
87
55
10

0
0

OFFICIAL
REPORT-EL52

VOTES PERCENT

16,175 74.13
5,646 25.87
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS OFFICIAL
RUN DATE:11/16/18 02:00 PM REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0011

VOTES PERCENT
1047 _NC HOUSE DIST 044 NC HOUSE DISTRICT 44

Select: 1
01 = Bi11y Richardson (DEM) 13,448 56,56
02 = Linda Devore (REP) 10,328 43.44

01 02
0030 CCO1 CROSS CREEK 01 404 60
0050 CCO4 CROSS CREEK 04 164 166
0080 CCO7 CROSS CREEK 07 153 211
0090 CC08 CROSS CREEK 08 182 315
(100 CC10 CROSS CREEK 10 165 162
0110 CC12 CROSS CREEK 12 235 439
0130 CC14 CROSS CREEK 14 351 436
03140 CC15 CROSS CREEK 15 319 470
0170 CC18 CROSS CREEK 18 185 311
0180 CC19 CROSS CREFK 19 129 11
0240 CC29 CROSS CREEK 29 36 177
0250 CC31 CROSS CREEK 31 272 263
(280 CC34 CROSS CREEK 34 766 358
0310 CUD2 CUMBERLAND 2 300 271
0490 G3A-1 PEARCES MILL 2A-G3 496 224
0500 G3A-2 PEARCES MILL 2B-G3 323 234
0510 G3B CROSS CREEK 11-G3 160 135
0520 G3C PEARCES MILL 3-G3 153 208
0530 G4A CROSS CREEK 30-G4 216 212
0540 G4B CROSS CREEK 20-G4 248 301
0550 GAC PEARCES MILL 4-G4 271 128
0660 GBA CUMBERLAND 4-G8 409 307
0670 GBB CUMBERLAND 1A-G8 260 298
(680 GBC CUMBERLAND 3-G8 292 203
0690 GB8D HOPE MILLS 1A-G8 294 345
0771 ONE STOP A 1-20 2300 1697
0772 ONE STOP A 21-45 669 326
0773 ONE STOP B 1-20 1587 716
0774 ONE STOP B 21-45 625 212
0775 ONE STOP ¢ 1-20 200 89
0776 ONE STOP C 21-45 94 33
0777 ONE STOP D 1-20 131 131
0778 ONE STOP D 21-45 783 647
0779 ABSENTEE 1-20 283 137
0780 ABSENTEE 21-45 121 55
0781 PROVISIONAL 1-20 38 29
0782 PROVISIONAL 21-45 24 11
0783 TRANSFER 1-20 0 0

(784 TRANSFER 21-45 0 0




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS OFFICIAL
RUN DATE:11/16/18 02:00 PM REPORT -EL52 PAGE 0012

VOTES PERCENT
1048 NC HOUSE DIST 045 NC HOUSE DISTRICT 45

Select: 1
01 = Albeira (A1) Florez (DEM) 12,330  41.64
02 = John Szoka (REP) 17,280 58.36

01 02
0020 AL51 ALDERMAN 237 544
0320 EQ61-1 EASTOVER 1 231 730
0330 E061-2 EASTOVER 2 261 422
0340 G10A STONEY POINT 2-G10 400 558
03650 G10B HOPE MILLS 4-GI0 302 342
0360 G10C STONEY POINT 1-G10 271 567
0400 G1A CROSS CREEK 02-Gi 354 201
0410 G1B JUDSON-VANDER-G1 341 703
0460 G20 LONGHILL-G2 250 379
0610 GBA STEDMAN-G6 271 987
0620 G6B BEAVER DAM-G& 86 373
0630 G6C CEDAR CREEK-G& 246 480
0640 G7A BLACK RIVER-G7 141 407
0650 G7B WADE-G7 100 395
(700 G9A HOPE MILLS 3-G9 319 360
0710 G9B-1 HOPE MILLS 2A-G9 370 399
0720 GOB-2 HOPE MILLS 2B-GO 312 403
0730 LI65 LINDEN 187 574
0770 SH77 SHERWOOD 239 394
0771 ONE STOP A 1-20 1340 1579
0772 ONE STOP A 21-45 467 336
0773 ONE STOP B 1-20 469 441
0774 ONE STOP B 21-45 585 275
0775 ONE STOP € 1-20 363 399
0776 ONE STOP C 21-45 1281 1185
0777 ONE STOP D 1-20 1909 2882
(778 ONE STOP D 21-45 602 549
0779 ABSENTEE 1-20 220 252
0780 ABSENTEE 21-45 154 132
0781 PROVISIONAL 1-20 20 23
0782 PROVISIONAL 21-45 12 9
0783 TRANSFER 1-20 0 ]

0784 TRANSFER 21-45 0 0




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/16/18 02:00 PM

1200_DISTRICT ATTORNEY DIST 14 14TH PROSECUTORIAL

Select: 1
01 = Billy West (DEM)

0010 AHA9 ARRAN HILLS
0020 AL51 ALDERMAN

0030 CCO1 CROSS CREEK 01
0040 CCO3 CROSS CREEK 03
(050 CCo4 CROSS CREEK 04
0060 CCO5 CROSS CREEK 05
0070 CCO6 CROSS CREEK 06
0080 CCO7 CROSS CREEK 07
0090 €CC08 CROSS CREEK 08
0100 CC10 CROSS CREEK 10
0110 CC12 CROSS CREEK 12
0120 CC13 CROSS CREEK 13
0130 CC14 CROSS CREEK 14
0140 CC15 CROSS CREEK 15
0150 CC16 CROSS CREEK 16
0160 CC17 CROSS CREEK 17
0170 CC18 CROSS CREEK 18
0180 CC19 CROSS CREEK 19
0190 CC21 CROSS CREEK 21
0200 CC24 CROSS CREEK 24
0210 CC25 CROSS CREEK 25
07220 CC26 CROSS CREEK 26
0230 CC27 CROSS CREEK 27
0240 CC29 CROSS CREEK 29
0250 CC31 CROSS CREEK 31
0260 CC32 CROSS CREEK 32
(270 CC33 CROSS CREEK 33
0280 CC34 CROSS CREEK 34

0290 CL.57-1 CLIFFDALE WEST-1-C
0300 CL57-2 CLIFFDALE WEST-2-C

0310 CU02 CUMBERLAND 2
0320 E061-1 EASTOVER 1
0330 E061-2 EASTOVER 2

0340 G10A STONEY POINT 2-G10
0350 G10B HOPE MILLS 4-G10

0360 G1OC STONEY POINT 1-Gi0
0370 G11A-1 SPRING LAKE-1-G11
0380 G11A-2 SPRING LAKE-2-Gil

(0390 G11B MANCHESTER-G11

0400 G1A CROSS CREEK 02-G1

0410 G1B JUDSON-VANDER-GI

0420 G2A CROSS CREEK 09-G2
0430 G2B CROSS CREEK 22-G2
0440 G2C-1 CROSS CREEK 23-1-G2
0450 G2C-2 CROSS CREEK 23-2-G2

0460 G2D LONGHILL-GZ
0470 G2E-1 WESTAREA-1-G2
0480 G2E-2 WESTAREA-2-G2

0490 G3A-1 PEARCES MILL 2A-G3
0500 G3A-2 PEARCES MILL 2B-G3
0510 G3B CROSS CREEK 11-G3
0520 G3C PEARCES MILL 3-G3
0530 G4A CROSS CREEK 30-G4
0540 GAB CROSS CREEK 20-G4
0550 GAC PEARCES MILL 4-G4

0560 GBA-1 AUMAN-1-G5
0570 GBA-2 AUMAN-2-G5

VOTES PERCENT

72,968 100.00

OFFICIAL
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
RUN DATE:11/16/18 02:00 PM

1200_DISTRICT ATTORNEY DIST 14 14TH PROSECUTORIAL

Select: 1
01 = Billy West (BEM)

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

0580 GbB-1 CROSS CREEK 28-1-G5
0590 G5B-2 CROSS CREEK 28-2-G5

0600 G5C BRENTWOOD-G5
0610 G6A STEDMAN-G6

0620 G6B BEAVER DAM-G6
0630 G6C CEDAR CREEK-G6
0640 G7A BLACK RIVER-G7
0650 G7B WADE-G7

0660 GBA CUMBERLAND 4-G8
0670 G8B CUMBERLAND 1A-G8
0680 G8C CUMBERLAND 3-G8
0690 G8D HOPE MILLS 1A-G8
0700 G9A HOPE MILLS 3-G9
0710 GYB-1 HOPE MILLS 2A-G9
0720 G9B-2 HOPE MILLS 2B-GO
0730 LI65 LINDEN

(740 LRG3 LAKE RIM

0750 MB62 MONTIBELLO

(760 MRGZ MORGANTON RD 2
0770 SH77 SHERWOOD

0771 ONE STOP A 1-20

0772 ONE STOP A 21-45
0773 ONE STOP B 1-20

0774 ONE STOP B 21-45
0775 ONE STOP C 1-20
0776 ONE STOP C 21-45
0777 ONE STOP D 1-20
0778 ONE STOP D 21-45
0779 ABSENTEE 1-20

0780 ABSENTEE 21-45

0781 PROVISIONAL 1-20
0782 PROVISIONAL 21-45
0783 TRANSFER 1-20

0784 TRANSFER 21-45

VOTES  PERCENT

72,968 100.00

OFFICIAL
REPORT -EL52
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/16/18 02:00 PM

(006_BD OF COMMISSIONERS AT-LG

Select: 2

01 = Larry lLancaster (DEM}
02 = Ratph Molina (REP)

0010 AH49 ARRAN HILLS
0020 AL51 ALDERMAN

0030 CCO1 CROSS CREEK 0%
0040 CCO3 CROSS CREEK 03
0050 CCO4 CROSS CREEK 04
0060 CCO5 CROSS CREEK 05
0070 CCO6 CROSS CREEK 06
G080 CCO7 CROSS CREEK 07
0090 CC08 CROSS CREEK 08
0100 CC10 CROSS CREEK 10
0110 CC12 CROSS CREEK 12
0120 CC13 CROSS CREEK 13
0130 CC14 CROSS CREEK 14
0140 CC15 CROSS CREEK 15
0150 CC16 CROSS CREEK 16
0160 CC17 CROSS CREEK 17
0170 CC18 CROSS CREEK 18
0180 CC19 CROSS CREEK 19
0190 CC21 CROSS CREEK 21
0200 CC24 CROSS CREEK 24
0210 CC25 CROSS CREEK 25
0220 CC26 CROSS CREEK 26
0230 CC27 CROSS CREEK 27
0240 CC29 CROSS CREEK 29
(250 CC31 CROSS CREEK 31
0260 CC32 CROSS CREEK 32
0270 CC33 CROSS CREEK 33
0280 CC34 CROSS CREEK 34

0290 CL57-1 CLIFFDALE WEST-1-C
0300 CE57-2 CLIFFDALE WEST-2-C

0310 CU0Z CUMBERLAND 2
0320 EO61-1 EASTOVER 1
0330 E061-2 EASTOVER 2

(0340 G10A STONEY POINT 2-G10
0350 G10B HOPE MILLS 4-G10

0360 GIOC STONEY POINT 1-G10
0370 GI1IA-1 SPRING LAKE-1-GI1
0380 GL1A-2 SPRING LAKE-2-G11

0390 G11B MANCHESTER-G11

0400 G1A CROSS CREEK 02-G1

0410 G1B JUDSON-VANDER-G1

0420 G2A CROSS CREEK 09-G?
0430 G2B CROSS CREEK 22-G2
0440 G2C-1 CROSS CREEK 23-1:-G2
0450 G2C-2 CROSS CREEK 23-2-G2

0460 G20 LONGHILL-G2
0470 G2E-1 WESTAREA-1-G2
0480 G2E-2 WESTAREA-2-G2

(490 G3A-1 PEARCES MILL 2A-G3
0500 G3A-2 PEARCES MILL 2B-G3
0510 G3B CROSS CREEK 11-G3
0520 G3C PEARCES MILL 3-G3
0530 G4A CROSS CREEK 30-G4
0540 G4B CROSS CREEK 20-G4
0550 GAC PEARCES MILL 4-G4

0560 GHA-1 AUMAN-1-G5

VOTES PERCENT

48,176
31,415

25 222 223 277
328 542 579 268
253 328 357 258
377 484 451 400
287 281 261 304
287 469 441 295
359 98 94 406
339 112 112 368
143 I4 109 154
287 124 150 349
364 537 548 343
406 219 224 488
33 250 261 A9
212 120 130 234
236 199 201 260
236 307 320 274
150 47 54 221
268 43 45 344
46 196 205 487
269 201 206 283
153 97 109 155
142 183 182 125
196 195 186 203
252 232 257 216
252 100 104 266
270 135 132 300

03 = Ron Ross (REP)
04 = Charles Evans (DEM}

QFFICIAL
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VOTES  PERCENT

31,435 19.16
53,017 32.32




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
RUN DATE:11/16/18 02:00 PM

0006 _BD OF COMMISSIONERS AT-LG
Select: 2
0f = Larry Lancaster (DEM)
02 = Ralph Molina (REP)

{CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

0570 GBA-2 AUMAN-2-G5

0580 G5B-1 CROSS CREEK 28-1-G5
0590 GbB-2 CROSS CREEK 28-2-GB
0600 GbC BRENTWOOD-G5

0610 G6A STEDMAN-G6

0620 G6B BEAVER DAM-G6

0630 G6C CEDAR CREEK-G6
0640 G/A BLACK RIVER-G7
0650 G/B WADE-G7

0660 GBA CUMBERLAND 4-GB
0670 G8B CUMBERLAND 1A-G8
0680 GBC CUMBERLAND 3-G8
0690 GBD HOPE MILLS 1A-G8
0700 GOA HOPE MILLS 3-G9
0710 G9B-1 HOPE MILLS 2A-G9
0720 G9B-2 HOPE MILLS 2B-G9
0730 L165 LINDEN

0740 LR63 LAKE RIM

0750 MB62 MONTIBELLO

0760 MROZ MORGANTON RD 2
0770 SH77 SHERWOOD

0771 ONE STOP A 1-20

0772 ONE STOP A 21-45

0773 ONE STOP B 1-20

0774 ONE STOP B 21-45

0775 ONE STOP C 1-20

0776 ONE STOP C 21-45

0777 ONE STOP D 1-20

0778 ONE STOP D 21-45

0779 ABSENTEE 1-20

0780 ABSENTEE 21-45

0781 PROVISIONAL 1-20

0782 PROVISIONAL 21-45

0783 TRANSFER 1-20

0784 TRANSFER 21-45

VOTES PERCENT

48,176
31,415
03 04
188 244
49 393
83 282
163 256
801 307
310 98
396 239
354 147
33 129
253 401
249 255
167 273
317 251
303 321
27 372
330 295
489 202
141 537
80 407
209 362
293 247
2993 5269
710 1704
2198 7256
959 4097
827 2636
2338 4727
2614 2163
1081 1402
459 837
270 555
65 188
35 103

29.37 03 = Ron Ross (REP)

(4 = Charles Evans {(DEM)

OFFICIAL
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VOTES PERCENT

31,435 19.16
53,017 32.32




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/16/18 (2.:00 PM

0004_BD OF COMMISSIONERS DIST 1 COMMISSIONER #1

Select: 2

01 = Glenn B. Adams (DEM}
02 = Jeannette M. Council (DEM)

6030 CCO1 CROSS CREEK 01
(040 CCO3 CROSS CREEK 03
0060 CCO5 CROSS CREEK 05
0120 CC13 CROSS CREEK 13
0150 CC16 CROSS CREEK 16
0160 CC17 CROSS CREEK 17
0180 CC19 CROSS CREEK 19
0190 CC21 CROSS CREEK 21
0200 CC24 CROSS CREEK 24
0210 CC25 CROSS CREEK 25
0220 CC26 CROSS CREEK 26
0230 CC27 CROSS CREEK 27
0260 CC32 CROSS CREEK 32
0270 CC33 CROSS CREEK 33

0290 CL57-1 CLIFFDALE WEST-%-C
0370 G11A-1 SPRING LAKE-1-GI1
0380 G1iA-2 SPRING LAKE-2-G11

(0390 G1iB MANCHESTER-G11

0400 G1A CROSS CREEK 02-G1
0420 G2A CROSS CREEK 09-G2

0470 G2E-1 WESTAREA-1-G2
0480 G2E-2 WESTAREA-2-G2

0580 G5B-1 CROSS CREEK 2B-1-GB
0590 G5B-2 CROSS CREEK 28-2-G5

0600 GbC BRENTWOOD-G5
0750 MB62 MONTIBELLO
0760 MROZ MORGANTON RD 2
0771 ONE STOP A 1-20
0772 ONE STOP A 21-45
6773 ONE STOP B 1-20
0774 ONE STOP B 21-45
0775 ONE STOP C 1-20
0776 ONE STOP C 21-45
0777 ONE STOP I 1-20
0778 ONE STOP D 21-45
0779 ABSENTEE 1-20
0780 ABSENTEE 21-45
0781 PROVISIONAL 1-20
0782 PROVISIONAL 21-45
0783 TRANSFER 1-20
0784 TRANSFER 21-45

OFFICIAL
REPORT -EL52

VOTES PERCENT

18,033 47.30
20,095 52.70
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS OFFICIAL
RUN DATE:11/16/18 02:00 PM REPORT -EL52 PAGE 0018

VOTES  PERCENT
0005 CLERK OF SUPERIOR COURT

Select: 1
01 = Lisa A. Scales {(DEM) 55,778 59,87
02 = Cindy BlackwelT (REP} 37,382 40.13

01 02
0010 AHA9 ARRAN HILLS 515 263
0020 ALS1 ALDERMAN 258 K32
0030 CC01 CROSS CREEK 0I 407 51
0040 CC03 CROSS CREEK 03 175 9%
0050 CCO4 CROSS CREEK 04 133 194
0060 CCO5 CROSS CREEK 05 376 41
0070 CCO6 CROSS CREEK 06 151 195
0080 CCO7 CROSS CREEK 07 123 244
0090 CC08 CROSS CREEK 08 164 339
0100 CC10 CROSS CREEK 10 163 160
0110 CC12 CROSS CREEK 12 180 489
0120 CC13 CROSS CREEK 13 453 19
0130 CC14 CROSS CREEK 14 313 474
0140 CC15 CROSS CREFK 15 281 510
0150 £C16 CROSS CREEK 16 471 13
0160 CC17 CROSS CREEK 17 405 60
0170 CC18 CROSS CREEK 18 162 338
0180 CC19 CROSS CREEK 19 130 12
0190 CC21 CROSS CREEK 21 473 282
0200 CC24 CROSS CREEK 24 201 141
0210 CC25 CROSS CREEK 25 229 213
0220 CC26 CROSS CREEK 26 507 188
0230 CC27 CROSS CREEK 27 386 89
0240 CC29 CROSS CREEK 29 338 180
0250 CC31 CROSS CREEK 31 261 273
0260 CC32 CROSS CREEK 32 235 57
0270 CC33 CROSS CREEK 33 308 251
0280 CC34 CROSS CREEK 34 244 377
0290 Ct57-1 CLIFFDALE WEST-1-C 409 192
0300 CL67-2 CLIFFDALE WEST-2-C 441 113
0310 CU02 CUMBERLAND 2 275 298
0320 EC61-1 EASTOVER 1 3067 677
0330 £061-2 EASTOVER 2 289 402
0340 G10A STONEY POINT 2-G10 409 549
0350 G10B HOPE MILLS 4-G10 342 313
0360 G10C STONEY POINT 1-G10 292 548
0370 G11A-1 SPRING LAKE-1-G11 448 110
(380 G11A-2 SPRING LAKE-2-G11 382 132
0390 G11B MANCHESTER-G11 164 137
0400 G1A CROSS CREEK 02-G1 398 165
0410 G1B JUDSON-VANDER-GI 400 660
0420 G2A CROSS CREEK 09-G2 510 262
0430 G2B CROSS CREEK 22-G2 442 304
0440 G2C-1 CROSS CREEK 23-1-G2 252 145
0450 G2C-2 CROSS CREEK 23-2-G2 279 244
0460 G20 LONGHILL-G2 264 366
0470 G2E-1 WESTAREA-1-G2 232 56
0480 G2E-2 WESTAREA-2-G2 357 50
0490 G3A-1 PEARCES MILL 2A-G3 493 232
0500 G3A-2 PEARCES MILL 2B-G3 314 245
(510 G3B CROSS CREEK 11-G3 150 153
0520 G3C PEARCES MILL 3-G3 135 228
(530 G4A CROSS CREEK 30-G4 207 218
0540 G4B CROSS CREEK 20-G4 216 338
0550 G4C PEARCES MILL 4-G4 284 123

0560 GBA-1 AUMAN-1-G5 347 149




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
RUN DATE:11/16/18 02:00 PM

(0005 CLERK OF SUPERIOR COURT
Select: 1

01 = Lisa A. Scales (DEM)

02 = Cindy Blackwell (REP)

{CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

0570 GBA-2 AUMAN-2-GS

0580 G5B-1 CROSS CREEK 28-1-Gb
0590 G5B-2 CROSS CREEK 28-2-Gh
0600 G5C BRENTWOOD-G5

0610 G6A STEDMAN-G6

0620 G6B BEAVER DAM-G6

0630 G6C CEDAR CREEK-G6
0640 G/A BLACK RIVER-G7
0650 G7B WADE-G7

0660 GBA CUMBERLAND 4-G8
0670 GBB CUMBERLAND 1A-G8
0680 GBC CUMBERLAND 3-G8
0690 GBD HOPE MILLS 1A-G8
0700 GOA HOPE MILLS 3-G9
0710 G98-1 HOPE MILLS 2A-GS
0720 G9B-2 HOPE MILLS 2B-G9
0730 LI65 LINDEN

0740 LR63 LAKE RIM

0750 MB62 MONTIBELLO

0760 MROZ MORGANTON RD 2
G770 SH77 SHERWOOD

(771 ONE STOP A 1-20

0772 ONE STOP A 21-45

0773 ONE STOP B 1-20

0774 ONE STOP B 21-45

0775 ONE STOP C 1-20

0776 ONE STOP C 21-45

0777 ONE STOP D 1-20

0778 ONE STOP D 21-45

0779 ABSENTEE 1-20

0780 ABSENTEE 21-45

0781 PROVISIONAL 1-20

(782 PROVISIONAL 21-45

0783 TRANSFER 1-20

0784 TRANSFER 21-45

VOTES PERCENT

55,778
37.382

59.87
40,13

OFFICIAL
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS OFFICIAL
RUN DATE:11/16/18 02:00 PM REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0020

VOTES  PERCENT
0003_SHERIFF

Select: 1
01 = Ennis W. Wright (DEM) 59,160 63.51
02 = Charlie Baxley (REP} 33,989  36.49

01 02
0010 AH4A9 ARRAN HILLS 45 237
0020 AL51 ALDERMAN 325 460
0030 CCO1 CROSS CREEXK (1 417 46
(040 CCO3 CROSS CREEK 03 179 89
0050 CCO4 CROSS CREEK 04 157 171
0060 CCO5 CROSS CREEK 05 380 42
0070 CC06 CROSS CREEK 06 169 177
0080 CCO7 CROSS CREEK 07 137 230
0090 €C08 CROSS CREEK 08 180 313
0100 CC10 CROSS CREEK 10 182 149
0110 CC12 CROSS CREEK 12 242 429
0120 CC13 CROSS CREEK 13 445 25
0130 CC14 CROSS CREEK 14 361 422
0140 CC15 CROSS CREEK 15 329 459
0150 CC16 CROSS CREEK 16 473 1
0160 CC17 CROSS CREEK 17 414 53
0170 CC18 CROSS CREEX 18 199 294
0180 CC19 CROSS CREEK 19 129 10
(190 CC21 CROSS CREEK 21 500 259
0200 CC24 CROSS CREEK 24 212 131
0210 CC25 CROSS CREEK 25 259 185
0220 CC26 CROSS CREEK 26 511 183
0230 CC27 CROSS CREEK 27 386 90
0240 CC29 CROSS CREEK 29 344 178
0250 CC31 CROSS CREEK 3% 295 235
0260 CC32 CROSS CREEK 32 236 56
0270 CC33 CROSS CREEK 33 339 218
0280 CC34 CROSS CREEK 34 275 346
0290 CL57-1 CLIFFDALE WEST-1-C 439 163
0300 CL57-2 CLIFFDALE WEST-2-C 463 93
0310 CUO2 CUMBERLAND 2 322 251
0320 E061-1 EASTOVER 1 355 625
0330 E061-2 EASTOVER 2 300 387
0340 G10A STONEY POINT 2-G10 479 481
0350 G10B HOPE MILLS 4-G10 363 291
0360 G1OC STONEY POINT 1-G10 330 500
0370 G11A-1 SPRING LAKE-1-Gi1 462 102
0380 GI1A-2 SPRING LAKE-2-Gil 96 121
0390 G11R MANCHESTER-G11 172 132
0400 G1A CROSS CREEX 02-G1 404 162
(410 G1B JUDSON-VANDER-G1 439 624
0420 G2A CROSS CREEK 09-G2 545 230
(430 G2B CROSS CREEK 22-G2 467 277
0440 G2C-1 CROSS CREEK 23-1-G2 267 130
0450 G2C-2 CROSS CREEK 23-2-G2 282 237
0460 G2D LONGHILL-G2 305 326
0470 G2E-1 WESTAREA-1-G2 240 47
0480 G2E-2 WESTAREA-2-G2 355 52
0490 G3A-1 PEARCES MILL 2A-G3 518 209
0500 G3A-2 PEARCES MILL 2B-G3 349 211
0510 G3B CROSS CREEK 11-G3 179 122
0520 G3C PEARCES MILL 3-G3 169 1596
0530 G4A CROSS CREEK 30-G4 236 192
0540 G4B CROSS CREEK 20-G4 270 282
0550 GAC PEARCES MILL 4-G4 297 112

0560 GBA-1 AUMAN-1-G5 357 135




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
RUN DATE:11/16/18 02:00 PM

0003 SHERIFF
Select: 1
01 = Ennis W. Wright (DEM)
02 = Charlie Baxley (REP)

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIQUS PAGE)}

0570 GbA-2 AUMAN-2-GH

0580 G58-1 CROSS CREEK 28-1-G5
0590 G5B-2 CROSS CREEK 28-2-G5
0600 G5C BRENTWOOD-G5

0610 G6A STEDMAN-G6

0620 G6E BEAVER DAM-G6

0630 G6C CEDAR CREEK-G6
0640 G7A BLACK RIVER-G7
0650 G78 WADE-G7

0660 G8A CUMBERLAND 4-G8
0670 GSB CUMBERLAND 1A-G8
0680 G8C CUMBERLAND 3-G8
0690 G8D HOPE MILLS 1A-G8
0700 G9A HOPE MILLS 3-G9
0710 G9B-1 HOPE MILLS 2A-G9
0720 GOB-2 HOPE MILLS 2B-G9
0730 LI65 LINDEN

0740 LR63 LAKE RIM

0750 MB62 MONTIBELLO

0760 MROZ MORGANTON RD 2
0770 SH77 SHERWOOD

0771 ONE STOP A 1-20

0772 ONE STOP A 21-45

0773 ONE STOP B 1-20

0774 ONE STOP B 21-45

0775 ONE STOP C 1-20

0776 ONE STOP C 21-45

0777 ONE STOP D 1-20

0778 ONE STOP D 21-45

0779 ABSENTEE 1-20

0780 ABSENTEE 21-45

0781 PROVISIONAL 1-20

0782 PROVISIONAL 21-45

(783 TRANSFER 1-20

0784 TRANSFER 21-45

VOTES  PERCENT

59,160
33,989

63.51
36.49

OFFICTAL
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
RUN DATE:11/16/18 02:00 PM

1376 SUPREME CT ASSC JUSTICE SEAT 1
Select: 1
01 = Barbara Jackson (REP)
02 = Christopher (Chris) Anglin (REP)

OFFICIAL
REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0022

VOTES PERCENT YOTES PERCENT

24.98
16.07

23,083

14,848 03 = Anita Earls (DEM) 54,481 58.95

01
0010 AH49 ARRAN HILLS 158
0020 AL51 ALDERMAN 325
0030 €CO1 CROSS CREEK 01 29
0040 CC03 CROSS CREEK 03 67
0050 €C04 CROSS CREEK 04 92
0060 CCO5 CROSS CREEK 05 24
0070 CCO6 CROSS CREEK 06 109
0080 CCO7 CROSS CREEK 07 148
0090 CCO8 CROSS CREEK 08 229
0100 CC10 CROSS CREEK 10 102
0110 CC12 CROSS CREEK 12 313
0120 CC13 CROSS CREEK 13 17
0130 CC14 CROSS CREEK 14 290
0140 CC15 CROSS CREEK 15 309
0150 CC16 CROSS CREEK 16 9
0160 CC17 CROSS CREEK 17 K|
0170 CC18 CROSS CREEK 18 200
0180 CC19 CROSS CREEK 19 4
0190 CC21 CROSS CREEK 21 160
0200 CC24 CROSS CREEK 24 77
0210 CC25 CROSS CREEK 25 123
0220 CC26 CROSS CREEK 26 122
0230 CC27 CROSS CREEK 27 47
0240 CC29 CROSS CREEK 29 98
0250 CC31 CROSS CREEK 31 163
0260 CC32 CROSS CREEK 32 30
0270 CC33 CROSS CREEK 33 138
0280 CC34 CROSS CREEK 34 260
0290 CL57-1 CLIFFDALE WEST-1-C 100
0300 CL57-2 CLIFFDALE WEST-2-C 66
0310 €U02 CUMBERLAND 2 177
0320 EO61-1 EASTOVER 1 451
0330 EO61-2 EASTOVER 2 253
0340 GI0A STONEY POINT 2-G10 355
0350 G108 HOPE MILLS 4-G10 188
0360 G10C STONEY POINT 1-G10 322
0370 G1iA-1 SPRING LAKE-1-Gil 61
0380 GIIA-2 SPRING LAKE-2-G11 7
0390 G11B MANCHESTER-GI1 86
0400 G1A CROSS CREEK 02-Gl 105
0410 GIB JUDSON-VANDER-GL 405
0420 G2A CROSS CREEK 09-G2 159
0430 G2B CROSS CREEK 22-G2 193
0440 G2C-1 CROSS CREEK 23-1-G2 75
0450 G2C-2 CROSS CREEK 23-2-G2 139
0460 G20 LONGHILL-G2 216
0470 G2E-1 WESTAREA-1-G2 28
0480 GZE-2 WESTAREA-2-G2 30
0490 G3A-1 PEARCES MILL 2A-G3 134
0500 G3A-2 PEARCES MILL 2B-G3 142
0510 G3B CROSS CREEK 11-G3 95
0520 G3C PEARCES MILL 3-G3 132
0530 G4A CROSS CREEK 30-G4 145
0540 GAB CROSS CREEK 20-G4 200
0550 G4C PEARCES MILL 4-G4 16

0560 G5A-1 AUMAN-1-G5 92

113

112

111
140
87
51
120
254
163
188
130
222
56
59
55
82
283
99
116
65
112
156
30
21
91
102
52
87
a3
132
47
74
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VOTES PERCENT VOTES  PERCENT

1376_SUPREME CT ASSC JUSTICE SEAT 1

Select: 1

01 = Barbara Jackson (REP) 23,083 24,98

02 = Christopher (Chris) Anglin (REP) 14,848 16.07 03 = Anita Earls (DEM) 54,481 58.9%

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIQUS PAGE) 01 02 03
0570 GBA-2 AUMAN-2-G5 i26 102 267
0580 G5B-1 CROSS CREEK 28-1-G5 42 33 416
0590 G5B-2 CROSS CREEK 28-2-G5 62 36 297
0600 G5C BRENTW0OD-GS 112 91 290
0610 GAA STEDMAN-G6 608 371 288
0620 GAB BEAVER DAM-G6 223 142 89
0630 GAC CEDAR CREEK-G6 269 197 7261
0640 G7A BLACK RIVER-G7 257 137 149
0650 G7B WADE-G7 219 159 116
0660 G8A CUMBERLAND 4-G8 188 115 4l1s
0670 G8B CUMBERLAND 1A-GB8 186 119 246
0680 GBC CUMBERLAND 3-GB 118 93 289
0690 GBD HOPE MILLS 1A-GB 222 1h2 259
(700 GOA HOPE MILLS 3-G9 200 150 340
(710 GOB-1 HOPE MILLS 2A-G9 233 169 375
0720 G9B-2 HOPE MILLS 2B-G9 260 137 321
0730 LI65 LINDEN 311 235 198
0740 LR63 LAKE RIM 112 69 564
0750 MB62 MONTIBELLO 58 51 435
0760 MRO2 MORGANTON RD 2 i6s 111 397
0770 SH77 SHERWOOD 216 165 248
0771 ONE STOP A 1-20 2478 1313 5352
0772 ONE STOP A 21-45 532 325 1737
0773 ONE STOP B 1-20 1579 963 7468
0774 ONE STOP B 21-45 729 431 4243
0775 ONE STOP C 1-20 630 353 2689
0776 ONE STOP C 21-45 1586 1111 4856
0777 ONE STOP D 1-20 1860 1134 2141
0778 ONE STOP D 21-45 750 464 1410
0779 ABSENTEE 1-20 322 197 867
(780 ABSENTEE 21-45 180 118 580
0781 PROVISIONAL 1-20 48 37 203
0782 PROVISIONAL 21-45 22 25 119
(3783 TRANSFER 1-20 0 0 1

0784 TRANSFER 21-45 0 0 0
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VOTES PERCENT
1226_COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE SEAT 1

Select: 1
01 = Andrew T, Heath (REP) 37,108  40.34
02 = John S. Arrowood (DEM) 54,884 59.66
01 02
0010 AH49 ARRAN HILLS 252 519
0020 AL51 ALDERMAN 538 245
0030 CCO1 CROSS CREEK 01 53 405
0040 CCO3 CROSS CREEK 03 106 165
0050 CC04 CROSS CREEK 04 170 140
0060 CC05 CROSS CREEK 05 46 368
(070 CCO6 CROSS CREEK 06 189 148
0080 CC07 CROSS CREEK 07 228 118
0090 CCO8 CROSS CREEK (8 341 127
0100 CC10 CROSS CREEK 10 163 158
0110 CC12 CROSS CREEK 12 472 154
0120 CC13 CROSS CREEK 13 18 446
0130 CC14 CROSS CREEK 14 461 306
0140 CC15 CROSS CREEK 15 492 272
0150 CC16 CROSS CREEK 16 13 462
0160 CC17 CROSS CREEK 17 59 398
(170 CC18 CROSS CREEK 18 332 143
0180 CC19 CROSS CREEK 19 7 136
0190 CC21 CROSS CREEK 21 285 470
0200 CC24 CROSS CREEK 24 148 195
0210 CC25 CROSS CREEK 25 207 232
0220 CC26 CROSS CREEK 26 202 487
0230 CC27 CROSS CREEK 27 90 382
0240 CC29 CROSS CREEK 29 179 338
0250 CC31 CROSS CREEK 31 266 259
0260 CC32 CROSS CREEK 32 50 240
0270 CC33 CROSS CREEK 33 248 306
0280 CC34 CROSS CREEK 34 374 237
0290 CL57-1 CLIFFDALE WEST-1-C 186 412
0300 CL57-2 CLIFFDALE WEST-2-C 113 441
0310 CU0Z2 CUMBERLAND 2 277 286
0320 E061-1 EASTOVER 1 691 259
0330 E061-2 EASTOVER 2 415 261
0340 G10A STONEY POINT 2-G10 540 410
0350 G10B HOPE MILLS 4-G10 319 326
0360 G10C STONEY POINT 1-G10 K27 301
0370 G11A-1 SPRING LAKE-1-G11 114 447
0380 G11A-2 SPRING LAKE-2-G11 126 389
0390 G11B MANCHESTER-G11 131 173
0400 G1A CROSS CREEK 02-G1 182 374
(0410 G1B JUDSON-VANDER-G1 679 361
0420 G2A CROSS CREEK 09-G2 253 513
0430 G2B CROSS CREEK 22-G2 298 443
0440 G2C-1 CROSS CREEX 23-1-G2 141 252
(450 G2C-2 CROSS CREEK 23-2-G2 235 273
0460 G20 LONGHILL-G2 359 262
0470 GPE-1 WESTAREA-1-G2 53 231
0480 G2E-2 WESTAREA-2-G2 55 354
0490 G3A-1 PEARCES MILL 2A-G3 226 494
0500 G3A-2 PEARCES MILL 2B-G3 249 307
0510 G3B CROSS CREEK 11-G3 146 155
0520 G3C PFARCES MILL 3-G3 215 137
0530 G4A CROSS CREEK 30-G4 217 205
0540 GAB CROSS CREEK 20-G4 318 228
0550 G4C PEARCES MILL 4-G4 24 277

0560 G5A-1 AUMAN-1-G5 153 338




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
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1226 COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE SEAT 1
Select: 1
01 = Andrew T. Heath (REP)
02 = John S. Arrowood (DEM)

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIQUS PAGE)

0570 GbA-2 AUMAN-2-G5

0580 GbB-1 CROSS CREEK 28-1-G5
0590 GbB-2 CROSS CREEK 28-2-G5
0600 G5C BRENTWOOD-G5

0610 G6A STEDMAN-G6

0620 G6B BEAVER DAM-G6
0630 G6C CEDAR CREEK-G6
0640 G7A BLACK RIVER-G7
0650 G7B WADE-G7

0660 GBA CUMBERLAND 4-G8
0670 GB8B CUMBERLAND 1A-G8
0680 G8C CUMBERLAND 3-G8
0690 GBD HOPE MELLS 1A-G8
0700 GYA HOPE MILLS 3-G9
0710 G9B-1 HOPE MILLS 2A-G9
0720 G9B-2 HOPE MILLS 2B-G9
0730 LI65 LINDEN

0740 LR63 LAKE RIM

0750 MB62 MONTIBELLO

0760 MROZ MORGANTON RD 2
0770 SH77 SHERWOOD

0771 ONE STOP A 1-20

0772 ONE STOP A 21-45

0773 ONE STOP B 1-20

0774 ONE STOP B 21-45

0775 ONE STOP C 1-20

0776 ONE STOP C 21-45

0777 ONE STOP D 1-20

0778 ONE STOP D 21-45

0779 ABSENTEE 1-20

0780 ABSENTEE 21-45

0781 PROVISIONAL 1-20

782 PROVISIONAL 21-45

0783 TRANSFER 1-20

0784 TRANSFER 21-45

VOTES PERCENT

37,108
54,884

40.34
59.66

OFFICIAL
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PAGE 0025




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
RUN DATE:11/16/18 02:00 PM

1227 COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE SEAT 2
Select: 1

01 = Jefferson G. Griffin (REP)

02 = Tobias {Toby) Hampson (DEM)

0010 AH49 ARRAN HILLS

0020 AL5! ALDERMAN

0030 CCO1 CROSS CREEK {1

0040 CCO3 CROSS CREEK 03

0050 CC04 CROSS CREEK 04
0060 CCO5 CROSS CREEK 05

0070 CC06 CROSS CREEK 06

0080 CCO7 CROSS CREEK 07

0090 €C08 CROSS CREEK 08

0100 CC10 CROSS CREEK 10
0110 CCI2 CROSS CREEK 12

0120 CC13 CROSS CREEK 13

0130 CC14 CROSS CREEK 14

0140 CC15 CROSS CREEK 15

0150 CC16 CROSS CREEK 16

0160 CC17 CROSS CREEK 17

0170 CC18 CROSS CREEK 18
0180 CC19 CROSS CREEK 19

0190 CC21 CROSS CREEK 21

0200 CC24 CROSS CREEK 24

0210 €C25 CROSS CREEK 25

0220 CC26 CROSS CREEK 26
0230 CC27 CROSS CREEK 27

0240 CC29 CROSS CREEK 29

0250 CC31 CROSS CREEK 31

0260 CC32 CROSS CREEK 32

0270 CC33 CROSS CREEK 33

0280 CC34 CROSS CREEK 34

0290 CL57-1 CLIFFDALE WEST-1-C
0300 CL57-2 CLIFFDALE WEST-2.-C
0310 CUQOZ CUMBERLAND 2

0320 EO61-1 EASTOVER 1

(330 EOb61-2 EASTOVER 2

0340 G10A STONEY POINT 2-G10
0350 GI0B HOPE MILLS 4-G10
0360 GLOC STONEY POINT 1-G10
0370 GI1IA-1 SPRING LAKE-1-G11
0380 GI1A-2 SPRING LAKE-2-G11
0390 G11B MANCHESTER-G11

0400 G1A CROSS CREEK 02-G1
0410 G1B JUDSON-VANDER-G1
0420 G2A CROSS CREEK 09-G2
(0430 G2B CROSS CREEK 22-G2
0440 G2C-1 CROSS CREEK 23-1-G2
0450 G2C-2 CROSS CREEK 23-2-G2
0460 G2D LONGHILL-G2

0470 G2E-1 WESTAREA-1-G2

0480 G2E-2 WESTAREA-2-G2

0490 G3A-1 PEARCES MILL 2A-G3
0500 G3A-2 PEARCES MILL 2B-G3
0510 G3B CROSS CREEK 11-G3
0520 G3C PEARCES MILL 3-G3
0530 G4A CROSS CREEK 30-G4
0540 G4B CROSS CREEK 20-G4
0550 G4C PEARCES MILL 4-G4
0560 GBA-1 AUMAN-1-G5

OFFECIAL
REPORT -EL52 PAGE 0026

VOTES  PERCENT VOTES PERCENT

24,138  26.59
53,052 58.43 03 = Sandra Alice Ray (REP) 13,602 14.98

01 02 03
165 498 105
369 229 172
34 401 28
64 154 48
111 129 66
31 369 18
128 141 &5
135 104 94
238 107 112
99 148 65
325 124 162
17 439 9
324 276 145
327 244 166
5 456 15
43 394 23
222 132 105
5 131 5
174 458 109
88 185 63
143 227 66
131 477 81
56 386 37
108 326 73
145 254 120
25 234 30
166 289 94
239 211 149
110 401 87
77 433 4
192 267 102
459 230 244
286 253 130
327 395 204
202 315 116
27 2719 209
73 445 44
7379 54
72 163 65
127 356 64
444 333 225
160 487 106
179 432 121
104 241 42
153 250 98
218 249 148
38 224 22
25 351 34
131 487 96
157 293 91
96 153 47
144 131 73
124 190 97
220 210 103
84 272 46
88 323 78

i
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1227 COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE SEAT 2
Select: 1
01 = Jefferson G. Griffin (REP}
02 = Tobias (Toby) Hampson (DEM)

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

0570 G5A-2 AUMAN-2-G5

0580 G5B-1 CROSS CREEK 28-1-G5
0590 GbB-2 CROSS CREEK 28-2-G5
0600 G5C BRENTWOOD-G5

0610 GoA STEDMAN-G6

0620 G6B BEAVER DAM-G6

0630 G6C CEDAR CREEK-G6
0640 G7A BLACK RIVER-G7
0650 G78 WADE-G7

0660 GBA CUMBERLAND 4-G8
0670 GSB CUMBERLAND 1A-G8
0680 G8C CUMBERLAND 3-GB
0690 G8D HOPE MILLS 1A-G8
0700 GOA HOPE MILLS 3-G9
0710 G9B-1 HOPE MILLS 2A-G9
0720 GSB-2 HOPE MILLS 2B-G9
0730 LI6S LINDEN

0740 LR63 LAKE RIM

0750 MB62 MONTIBELLO

0760 MRO2 MORGANTON RD 2
0770 SH77 SHERWOOD

0771 ONE STOP A 1-20

0772 ONE STOP A 21-45

0773 ONE STOP B 1-20

0774 ONE STOP B 21-45

0775 ONE STOP C 1-20

0776 ONE STOP C 21-45

0777 ONE STOP D 1-20

0778 ONE STOP D 21-45

0779 ABSENTEE 1-20

0780 ABSENTEE 21-45

0781 PROVISIONAL 1-20

0782 PROVISIONAL 21-45

0783 TRANSFER 1-20

0784 TRANSFER 21-45

OFFICIAL
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VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT

24,138 26.59
53,052 58.43 03 = Sandra Alice Ray (REP) 13,602  14.98

01 02 03
130 254 102
40 405 44
54 290 53
126 281 81
658 272 299
262 90 85
317 247 149
300 133 103
263 105 108
189 394 127
177 236 129
130 281 82
202 256 163
216 333 124
269 362 134
239 314 158
358 194 177
84 558 91
67 428 49
153 394 110
243 245 138
2530 5216 1181
b4z 1694 302
1588 7329 975
735 4154 462
608 2642 370
1701 4728 1014
1976 2091 975
803 1368 396
303 821 228
181 551 133
59 201 25
21 119 23

0 1 0

0 0 0
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1228 COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE SEAT 3
Select: 1
01 = Chuck Kitchen (REP)
02 = Michael Monaco, Sr. (LIB)

0010 AH49 ARRAN HILLS

0020 ALS1 ALDERMAN

0030 €CO1 CROSS CREEK 01

0040 CC03 CROSS CREEK 03

0050 €C04 CROSS CREEK 04
0060 CCO5 CROSS CREEK 05
0070 CC06 CROSS CREEK 06
0080 CCO7 CROSS CREEK 07
0090 CCO8 CROSS CREEK 08

0100 CC10 CROSS CREEK 10
0110 CC12 CROSS CREEK 12
126 CC13 CROSS CREEK 13

0130 CC14 CROSS CREEK 14
(140 CC15 CROSS CREEK 15
0150 CC16 CROSS CREEK 16
0160 CC17 CROSS CREEK 17
0170 CC18 CROSS CREEK 18

0180 €C19 CROSS CREEK 19

0190 CC21 CROSS CREEK 21

0200 CC24 CROSS CREEK 24

0210 CC25 CROSS CREEK 25
0220 CC26 CROSS CREEK 26

0230 CC27 CROSS CREEK 27

0240 CC29 CROSS CREEK 29

0250 CC31 CROSS CREEK 31

0260 CC32 CROSS CREEK 32

0270 CC33 CROSS CREEK 33

0280 CC34 CROSS CREEK 34

(290 CL57-1 CLIFFDALE WEST-1-C
0300 CL57-2 CLIFFDALE WEST-2-C
0310 CU02 CUMBERLAND 2

0320 ED61-1 EASTOVER 1

0330 £061-2 FASTOVER 2

0340 G10A STONEY POINT 2-G10
0350 G1OB HOPE MILLS 4-G10
0360 GIOC STONEY POINT 1-G10
0370 GI1A-1 SPRING LAKE-1-G11
0380 G11A-2 SPRING LAKE-?2-G11
0390 G11B MANCHESTER-GL1

0400 G1A CROSS CREEK 02-G1
0410 G1B JUDSON-VANDER-G1
0420 G2A CROSS CREEK 09-G2
0430 G2B CROSS CREEK 22-G2
0440 G2C-1 CROSS CREEK 23-1-G2
0450 G2C-2 CROSS CREEK 23-2-G2
0460 G2D LONGHILL-G2

0470 G2E-1 WESTAREA-1-G2

0480 G2E-2 WESTAREA-2-G2

0490 G3A-1 PEARCES MILL 2A-G3
0500 G3A-2 PEARCES MILL 2B-G3
0510 G3B CROSS CREEK 11-G3
0520 G3C PEARCES MILL 3-G3
0530 G4A CROSS CREEK 30-G4
0540 G4B CROSS CREEK 20-G4
0550 G4C PEARCES MILL 4-G4
0560 GbA-1 AUMAN-1-Gb

OFFICTAL
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VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT

34,406 37.33
4,616  5.01 03 = Allegra Katherine Collins (DEM) b3.134  57.66

01 02 03
239 32 505
510 34 231
4] 25 402
97 27 W
152 33 129
38 11 369
168 31 143
205 31 108
330 24 110
142 23 157
441 50 130
17 15 435
430 60 273
449 59 255
10 9 458
53 16 389
310 39 126
7 5 131
244 41 464
118 40 184
180 31 228
177 45 470
78 33 368
164 34 321
242 40 245
51 17 223
219 39 295
49 42 217
172 29 398
99 29 425
261 47 260
668 32 253
394 28 254
490 72 383
293 49 303
481 78 267
99 29 434
112 32 370
101 38 165
170 29 359
658 31 343
230 5% 483
266 61 420
122 27 242
219 41 253
335 49 246
46 23 217
40 18 349
204 39 477
220 32 303
134 16 150
205 16 130
200 36 188
288 49 208
110 23 272
133 32 327
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1228 COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE SEAT 3
Select: 1
01 = Chuck Kitchen (REP)
02 = Michael Monaco, Sr. (LIB)

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

0570 G5A-2 AUMAN-2-G5

0580 G5B-1 CROSS CREEK 28-1-G5
0590 G5B-2 CROSS CREEK 28-2-G5
0600 G5C BRENTWO0D-G5

0610 G6A STEDMAN-G6

0620 G6B BEAVER DAM-G6

0630 GoC CEDAR CREEK-G6
0640 G7A BLACK RIVER-G7
0650 G7B WADE-G7

0660 GBA CUMBERLAND 4-GB
0670 GBE CUMBERLAND 1A-G8
0680 G8C CUMBERLAND 3-GB
0690 GBD HOPE MILLS 1A-G8
0700 GOYA HOPE MILLS 3-G9
0710 G9B-1 HOPE MILLS 2A-G9
0720 G9B-2 HOPE MILLS 2B-G9
0730 LI65 1.INDEN

0740 LR63 LAKE RIM

0750 MB62 MONTIBELLO

0760 MRO2 MORGANTON RD 2
0770 SH77 SHERWOOD

0771 ONE STOP A 1-20

0772 ONE STOP A 21-45

0773 ONE STOP B 1-20

0774 ONE STOP B 21-45

0775 ONE STOP C 1-20

0776 ONE STOP C 21-45

0777 ONE STOP D 1-20

0778 ONE STOP D 21-45

0779 ABSENTEE 1-20

0780 ABSENTEE 21-45

0781 PROVISIONAL 1-20

(782 PROVISIONAL 21-45

0783 TRANSFER 1-20

0784 TRANSFER 21-45

VOTES PERCENT

34,406
4,615

0
¢

37.33
5.01

OFFICIAL

03 = Allegra Katherine Collins (DEM)

REPORT -EL52

VOTES

53,134

PAGE 0029

PERCENT

57.66
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VOTES PERCENT

1356_SUPERIOR COURT DIST 12A SEAT 1 12A SUPERIOR COURT

Setect: 1

01 = Claire V. Hil1 (DEM}

0010 AH49 ARRAN HILLS

0170 CC18 CROSS CREEK 18
0210 CC25 CROSS CREEK 25
0230 CC27 CROSS CREEK 27
0240 CC29 CROSS CREEK 29
0250 CC31 CROSS CREEK 31
(260 CC32 CROSS CREEK 32
0270 CC33 CROSS CREEK 33
(280 CC34 CROSS CREEK 34
0316 CUO2 CUMBERLAND 2

0340 G10A STONEY POINT 2-G19

0350 G10B HOPE MILLS 4-G10

0360 GIOC STONEY POINT 1-G10

0560 GHA-1 AUMAN-1-G5
0570 G5A-2 AUMAN-2-G5

0580 G5B-1 CROSS CREEK 28-1-G5
0590 G5B-2 CROSS CREEK 28-2-G5

0600 G5C BRENTWOOD-Gb
0660 GBA CUMBERLAND 4-G8
0670 GBB CUMBERLAND 1A-G8
0680 GB8C CUMBERLAND 3-GB
0690 GB8D HOPE MILLS 1A-G8
0750 MB62 MONTIBELLO
0760 MRO2 MORGANTON RD 2
0771 ONE STOP A 1-20
0772 ONE STOP A 21-45
0773 ONE STOP B 1-20
0774 ONE STOP B 21-45
0775 ONE STOP C 1-20
0776 ONE STOP C 21-45
G777 ONE STOP D 1-20
0776 ONE STOP D 21-45
0779 ABSENTEE 1-20

0780 ABSENTEE 21-45

0781 PROVISIONAL 1-20
0782 PROVISIONAL 21-45
0783 TRANSFER 1-20

0784 TRANSFER 21-45

19,381 100.09

OFFICIAL
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VOTES PERCENT

1410_SUPERIOR COURT DIST 12C SEAT 1 12C SUPERIOR COURT

Select: 1

01 = James (Jim) Floyd Ammons, Jr. {UNA)

G020 AL51 ALDERMAN

0050 CC04 CROSS CREEK 04
0070 CC06 CROSS CREEK 06
0080 CCO7 CROSS CREEK 07
0090 CCO8 CROSS CREEK 08
0100 CC10 CROSS CREEK 10
0110 CC12 CROSS CREEK 12
0130 CC14 CROSS CREEK 14
0140 CC15 CROSS CREEK 15
0170 CC18 CROSS CREEK 18
0190 CC21 CROSS CREEK 21
0200 CC24 CROSS CREEK 24
0220 CC26 CROSS CREEK 26
0320 E061-1 EASTOVER 1

0330 E061-2 EASTOVER 2

0350 G10B HOPE MILLS 4-G10
0380 G11A-2 SPRING LAKE-2-G11
0390 G11B MANCHESTER-G11
0400 GIA CROSS CREEK 02-G1
0410 G1B JUDSON-VANDER-G1
0420 G2A CROSS CREEK 09-G2
0430 GZB CROSS CREEK 22-G2
0440 G2C-1 CROSS CREEK 23-1-G2
0450 G2C-2 CROSS CREEK 23-2-G2
0460 GZD LONGHILL-G2

0470 G2E-1 WESTAREA-1-G2
0480 GZE-2 WESTAREA-2-G2
0490 G3A-1 PEARCES MILL ZA-G3
0500 G3A-2 PEARCES MILL 2B-G3
0510 G3B CROSS CREFK 11-G3
0520 G3C PEARCES MILL 3-G3
0530 G4A CROSS CREEK 30-G4
0540 G4B CROSS CREEK 20-G4
0550 GAC PEARCES MILL 4-G4
0610 G6A STEDMAN-G6

0620 G6B BEAVER DAM-G6

0630 G6C CEDAR CREEK-G6
0640 G7A BLACK RIVER-G7
0650 G78 WADE-G7

0670 G8B CUMBERLAND 1A-G8
0680 GBC CUMBERLAND 3-G8
(690 GBD HOPE MILLS 1A-G8
0700 GYA HOPE MILLS 3-G9
0710 GSB-1 HOPE MILLS 2A-G9
0720 G9B-2 HOPE MILLS 2B-G9
0730 LI65 LINDEN

0770 SH77 SHERWGGD

0771 ONE STOP A 1-20

0772 ONE STOP A 21-45

0773 ONE STOP B 1-20

0774 ONE STOP B 21-45

0775 ONE STOP C 1-20

0776 ONE STOP C 21-45

0777 ONE STOP D 1-20

0778 ONE STOP D 21-45

0779 ABSENTEE 1-20

0780 ABSENTEE 21-45

33,441 100.00

OFFICIAL
REPORT -EL52

PAGE 0031




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS OFFICIAL
RUN DATE:11/16/18 02:00 PM REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0032

VOTES  PERCENT
1410_SUPERIOR COURT DIST 12C SEAT 1 12C SUPERIOR COURT

Select: 1
01 = James (Jim) Floyd Ammons, Jr. (UNA) 33,441 100.00
(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01

0781 PROVISIONAL 1-20 47

0782 PROVISIONAL 21-45 42

0783 TRANSFER 1-20 0

0784 TRANSFER 21-45 0
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VOTES  PERCENT

1411_SUPERIOR COURT DIST 12C SEAT 2 12C SUPERIOR COURT

Select: 1
01 = Mary Ann Tally (DEM)

0020 AL51 ALDERMAN

0050 CCO4 CROSS CREEX 04
0070 CCO6 CROSS CREEK 06
0080 CCGY CROSS CREEK 07
0090 CCO8 CROSS CREEK 08
0100 CC10 CROSS CREEK 10
0110 CC12 CROSS CREEK 12
0130 CC14 CROSS CREEK 14
0140 CC15 CROSS CREEK 15
0170 CC18 CROSS CREEK 18
0190 CC21 CROSS CREEK 21
0200 CC24 CROSS CREEK 24
0220 CC26 CROSS CREEK 26
0320 E061-1 EASTOVER 1

0330 E£061-2 EASTOVER 2

0350 GIOB HOPE MILLS 4-G10
0380 GLIA-2 SPRING LAKE-2-G11
0390 G11B MANCHESTER-G11
0400 GIA CROSS CREEK 02-Gl1
0410 G1B JUDSON- VANDER-GI
0420 G2A CROSS CREEK 09-G2
0430 G2B CROSS CREEK 22-G2
0440 G2C-1 CROSS CREEK 23-1-G2
0450 G2C-2 CROSS CREEK 23-2-G2
0460 G2D LONGHILL-GZ

0470 G2E-1 WESTAREA-1-G2
0480 G2E-2 WESTAREA-2Z-G2
0490 G3A-1 PEARCES MILL 2A-G3
0500 G3A-Z PEARCES MILL 2B-G3
0510 G3B CROSS CREEK 11-G3
0526 G3C PEARCES MIIL 3-G3
0530 G4A CROSS CREEK 30-G4
0540 G4B CROSS CREEK 20-G4
0550 GAC PEARCES MILL 4-G4
0610 G6A STEDMAN-G6

0620 G6B BEAVER DAM-G6

0630 G6C CEDAR CREEK-G6
0640 G7A BLACK RIVER-G7
0650 G/B WADE-G7

(670 G8B CUMBERLAND 1A-G8
0680 GBC CUMBERLAND 3-G8
0690 GBD HOPE MILLS 1A-G8
0700 G9A HOPE MILLS 3-G9
0710 GO9B-1 HOPE MILLS 2A-G9
0720 G9B-2 HOPE MILLS 2B-G9
0730 LI65 LINDEN

0770 SH77 SHERWOOD

0771 ONE STOP A 1-20

0772 ONE STOP A 21-45

0773 ONE STOP B 1-20

0774 ONE STOP B 21-45

0775 ONE STOP C 1-20

0776 ONE STOP C 21-45

0777 ONE STOP D 1-20

(778 ONE STOP D 21-45

0779 ABSENTEE 1-20

(780 ABSENTEE 21-45

35,180 100.00
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VOTES PERCENT
1411_SUPERIOR COURT DIST 12C SEAT 2 12C SUPERIOR COURT

Select: 1
01 = Mary Ann Tally (DEM) 35,180 100.00
(CONTINUED FROM PREVIDUS PAGE) 01

0781 PROVISIONAL 1-20 64

0782 PROVISIONAL 21-45 52

(783 TRANSFER 1-20 0

(784 TRANSFER 21-45 0




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/16/18 02:00 PM

1258 DISTRICT COURT DIST 12 SEAT 1 12TH JUDICIAL

Select: 1

01 = Toni S, King (DEM)

0010 AHA9 ARRAN HILLS
0020 AL51 ALDERMAN

0030 CCO1 CROSS CREEK 01
0040 CCO3 CROSS CREEK 03
0050 CC04 CROSS CREEK 04
0060 CCO5 CROSS CREEK 05
0070 CCO6 CROSS CREEK 06
0080 CCO7 CROSS CREEK 07
0090 CCOB CROSS CREEK 08
0100 CC10 CROSS CREEK 10
0110 CC12 CROSS CREEK 12
0120 CC13 CROSS CREEK 13
0130 CC14 CROSS CREEK 14
0140 €C15 CROSS CREEK 15
0150 CCl6 CROSS CREEK 16
0160 CC17 CROSS CREEK 17
0170 CC18 CROSS CREEK 18
0180 CC19 CROSS CREEK 19
0180 CC21 CROSS CREEK 21
0200 CC24 CROSS CREEK 24
0210 CC25 CROSS CREEK 25
0220 CC26 CROSS CREEK 26
0230 CC27 CROSS CREEK 27
0240 CC29 CROSS CREEK 29
0250 CC31 CROSS CREEK 31
0260 CC32 CROSS CREEK 32
0270 CC33 CROSS CREEK 33
(0280 CC34 CROSS CREEK 34

0290 CL57-1 CLIFFDALE WEST-1-C
0300 CL57-2 CLIFFDALE WEST-2-C

0310 CUO2 CUMBERLAND 2
0320 E061-1 EASTOVER 1
0330 E061-2 EASTOVER 2

0340 GLOA STONEY POINT 2-G10
0350 GIOB HOPE MILLS 4-G10

0360 G1OC STONEY POINT 1-G10
0370 G1IA-1 SPRING LAKE-1-G11
0380 GLIA-2 SPRING LAKE-2-G11

0390 G11B MANCHESTER-G11

0400 G1A CROSS CREEK 02-G1

0410 G1B JUDSON-VANDER-GL

0420 G2A CROSS CREEK 09-G2
0430 G2B CROSS CREEK 22-G2
0440 G2C-1 CROSS CREEK 23-1-G2
0450 G2C-2 CROSS CREEK 23-2-G2

0460 G20 LONGHILL-G2
0470 G2E-1 WESTAREA-1-G2
0480 GRE-2 WESTAREA-2-G2

0490 G3A-1 PEARCES MILL 2A-G3
0500 G3A-2 PEARCES MILL 2B-G3
0510 G3B CROSS CREEK 11-G3
0520 G3C PEARCES MILL 3-G3
0530 G4A CROSS CREEK 30-G4
0540 G4B CROSS CREEK 20-G4
0550 G4C PEARCES MILL 4-G4

0560 G5A-1 AUMAN-1-G5
0570 G5A-2 AUMAN-2-G5

VOTES PERCENT

66.098 100,00

OFFICIAL
REPORT-EL52

PAGE G035




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
RUN DATE:11/16/18 02:00 PM

1258 DISTRICT COURT DIST 12 SEAT I 12TH JUDICIAL

Select: 1
01 = Toni $, King (DEM)

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

0580 GbB-1 CROSS CREEK 28-1-G5
(0590 G5B-2 CROSS CREEK 28-2-G5
0600 G5C BRENTWOOD-G5

0610 G6A STEDMAN-G6

(620 G6B BEAVER DAM-G6

0630 GoC CEDAR CREEK-G6
0640 G7A BLACK RIVER-G7
0650 G7B WADE-GY

0660 GBA CUMBERLAND 4-G8
0670 G8B CUMBERLAND 1A-GB8
(680 G8C CUMBERLAND 3-G8
0690 GBD HOPE MILLS 1A-G8
0700 GOA HOPE MILLS 3-G9
0710 GOB-1 HOPE MILLS 2A-G9
0720 G9B-2 HOPE MILLS 2B-G9
0730 LI65 LINDEN

0740 LR63 LAKE RIM

(750 MB62 MONTIBELLO

(0760 MROZ MORGANTON RD 2
0770 SH77 SHERWOOD

0771 ONE STOP A 1-20

0772 ONE STOP A 21-45

(773 ONE STOP B 1-20

0774 ONE STOP B 21-45

0775 ONE STOP C 1-20

(776 ONE STOP C 21-45

0777 ONE STOP D 1-20

0778 ONE STOP D 21-45

0779 ABSENTEE 1-20

(780 ABSENTEE 21-45

0781 PROVISIONAL 1-20

0782 PROVISIONAL 21-45

0783 TRANSFER 1-20

0784 TRANSFER 21-45

VOTES  PERCENT

66,098 100.00

OFFICIAL
REPORT-ELEZ

PAGE 0036




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/16/18 02:00 PM

1259 DISTRICT COURT DIST 12 SEAT 2 12TH JUDICIAL

Select: 1

01 = Robert J. Stiehl ITI (DEM)

0010 AH49 ARRAN HILLS
0020 AL51 ALDERMAN

0030 CCOL CROSS CREEK 01
0040 CCO3 CROSS CREEK 03
0050 CC04 CROSS CREEK 04
0060 CCO5 CROSS CREEK 05
0070 CCO6 CROSS CREEK 06
(080 CCO7 CROSS CREEK 07
0090 CC08 CROSS CREEK 08
0100 €C10 CROSS CREEK 10
0110 €C12 CROSS CREEK 12
0120 CC13 CROSS CREEK 13
0130 CC14 CROSS CREEK 14
0140 CC15 CROSS CREEK 15
0150 CCle CROSS CREEK 16
0160 CC17 CROSS CREEK 17
0170 CC18 CROSS CREEK 18
0180 €C19 CROSS CREEK 19
0190 CC21 CROSS CREEK 21
0200 €C24 CROSS CREEK 24
0210 CC25 CROSS CREEK 25
0220 CC26 CROSS CREEK 26
0230 CC27 CROSS CREEK 27
0240 CC29 CROSS CREEK 29
0250 CC31 CROSS CREEK 31
0260 CC32 CROSS CREEK 32
0270 CC33 CROSS CREEK 33
(280 CC34 CROSS CREEK 34

0290 CL57-1 CLIFFDALE WEST-1-C
0300 CL57-2 CLIFFDALE WEST-2-C

0310 CU02 CUMBERLAND 2
0320 E061-1 EASTOVER 1
0330 E061-2 EASTOVER 2

0340 G10A STONEY POINT 2-G10
0350 GI0B HOPE MILLS 4-G10

0360 G10C STONEY POINT 1-G10
0370 G11A-1 SPRING LAKE-1-G11
0380 G11A-2 SPRING LAKE-2-G11

0390 G11B MANCHESTER-G11

0400 GIA CROSS CREEK 02-G1

(410 G1B JUDSON-VANDER-G1

0420 G2A CROSS CREEK 09-G2
0430 GZB CROSS CREEK 22-G2
0440 G2C-1 CROSS CREEK 23-1-G2
0450 G2C-2 CROSS CREEK 23-2-G2

0460 G2D LONGHILL-G2
0470 G2E-1 WESTAREA-1-G2
0480 G2E-2 WESTAREA-2-G2

0490 G3A-1 PEARCES MILL 2A-G3
0500 G3A-2 PEARCES MILL 2B-G3
0510 G3B CROSS CREEK 11-G3
0520 G3C PEARCES MILL 3-G3
0530 G4A CROSS CREEK 30-G4
0540 GAB CROSS CREEK 20-G4
0550 G4C PEARCES MILL 4-G4

0560 G5A-1 AUMAN-1-G5
0570 G5A-2 AUMAN-2-G5

VOTES PERCENT

66,646 100,00

OFFICIAL
REPORT-EL52

PAGE 0037




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
RUN DATE:11/16/18 02:00 PM

1259_DISTRICT COQURT DIST 12 SEAT 2 12TH JUDICIAL

Select: 1
01 = Robert J. Stiehl III (DEM)

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

0580 G5B-1 CROSS CREEK 28-1-G5
0590 G5B-2 CROSS CREEK 28-2-Gb
0600 G5C BRENTWOODD-G5

0610 GBA STEDMAN-G6

0620 G6B BEAVER DAM-G6

0630 G6C CEDAR CREEK-G6
0640 G7A BLACK RIVER-G7
0650 G7B WADE-G7

0660 GBA CUMBERLAND 4-G8
0670 G8B CUMBERLAND 1A-G8
0680 GBC CUMBERLAND 3-G8
0690 GBD HOPE MILLS 1A-G8
0700 G9A HOPE MILLS 3-G9
0710 G9B-1 HOPE MILLS 2A-G9
0720 GIB-2 HOPE MILLS 2B-G9Y
0730 LI&S LINDEN

0740 LR63 LAKE RIM

0750 MB&Z MONTIBELLO

0760 MROZ MORGANTON RD 2
0770 SH77 SHERWCOD

0771 ONE STOP A 1-20

0772 ONE STOP A 21-45

0773 ONE STOP B 1-20

0774 ONE STOP B 21-45

0775 ONE STOP C 1-20

0776 ONE STOP C 21-45

0777 ONE STOP D 1-20

0778 ONE STOP D 21-45

0779 ABSENTEE 1-20

0780 ABSENTEE 21-45

(781 PROVISIONAL 1-20

0782 PROVISIONAL 21-45

0783 TRANSFER 1-20

0784 TRANSFER 21-45

VOTES PERCENT

66,646 100.00

OFFICIAL
REPORT - EL52

PAGE 0038




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/16/18 02:00 PM

1260_DISTRICT COURT DIST 12 SEAT 3 12TH JUDICIAL

Select: 1

01 = David H. Hasty (DEM)

0010 AHA9 ARRAN HILLS
0020 ALB1 ALDERMAN

0030 CCOL CROSS CREEK 01
0040 CC0O3 CROSS CREEK 03
0050 CC04 CROSS CREEK 04
(0060 CC05 CROSS CREEK 05
(0070 CCO6 CROSS CREEK 06
0080 CCO7 CROSS CREEK 07
0090 CC08 CROSS CREEK 08
0100 CC10 CROSS CREEK 10
0110 CC12 CROSS CREEK 12
0120 CC13 CROSS CREEX 13
0130 CC14 CROSS CREEK 14
0140 CC15 CROSS CREEK 15
0150 CC16 CROSS CREEK 16
0160 CC17 CROSS CREEK 17
0170 CC18 CROSS CREEK 18
0180 CC19 CROSS CREEK 19
0180 CC21 CROSS CREEK 21
0200 CC24 CROSS CREEK 24
0210 CC25 CROSS CREEK 25
0220 CC26 CROSS CREEK 26
0230 CC27 CROSS CREEK 27
0240 CC29 CROSS CREEK 29
0250 CC31 CROSS CREEK 31
0260 CC32 CROSS CREEK 32
0270 CC33 CROSS CREEK 33
0280 CC34 CROSS CREEK 34

0290 CL57-1 CLIFFDALE WEST-1-C
0300 CL57-2 CLIFFDALE WEST-2-C

0310 CU02 CUMBERLAND 2
0320 E061-1 EASTOVER 1
0330 E061-2 EASTOVER 2

0340 G10A STONEY POINT 2-G10
0350 G10B HOPE MILLS 4-G10

0360 G10C STONEY PQINT 1-G10
0370 GLIA-1 SPRING LAKE-1-Gil
0380 GIIA-2Z SPRING LAKE-2-G11

{390 G11B MANCHESTER-G11

0400 G1A CROSS CREEK 02-G1

0410 G1B JUDSON-VANDER-G1

0420 G2A CROSS CREEK 09-G2
0430 G2B CROSS CREEK 22-G2
0440 G2C-1 CROSS CREEK 23-1-G2
0450 G2C-2 CROSS CREEK 23-2-G2

0460 G2D 1.0NGHILL-GZ2
0470 G2E-1 WESTARFA-1-G2
0480 G2E-2 WESTAREA-2-G2

0490 G3A-1 PEARCES MILL 2A-G3
0500 G3A-2 PEARCES MILL 2B-G3
0510 G3B CROSS CREEK 11-G3
0520 G3C PEARCES MILL 3-G3
0530 G4A CROSS CREEK 30-G4
0540 G4B CROSS CREEX 20-G4
0550 GAC PEARCES MILL 4-G4

0560 GBA-1 AUMAN-1-G5
0570 GbA-2 AUMAN-2-G5

VOTES PERCENT

66,826 100.00

OFFICIAL
REPORT -EL52
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
RUN DATE:11/16/18 02:00 PM

1260 DISTRICT COURT DIST 12 SEAT 3 12TH JUDICIAL

Select: 1
01 = David H. Hasty (DEM)

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE}

0580 G5B-1 CROSS CREEK 28-1-G5
0590 G5B-2 CROSS CREEK 28-2-Gb
0600 G5C BRENTWOOD-G5

0610 GoA STEDMAN-G6

0620 G6B BEAVER DAM-G6

0630 G6C CEDAR CREEK-G6
0640 G/A BLACK RIVER-G7
0650 G/B WADE-G7

(660 GBA CUMBERLAND 4-G8
0670 GBB CUMBERLAND 1A-G8
0680 GBC CUMBERLAND 3-G8
0690 G8D HOPE MILLS 1A-G8
0700 G9A HOPE MILLS 3-G9
0710 G9B-1 HOPE MILLS 2A-G9
0720 G9B-2 HOPE MILLS 2B-G9
0730 LI65 LINDEN

0740 LR63 LAKE RIM

0750 MB62 MONTIBELLO

0760 MROZ MORGANTON RD 2
0770 SH77 SHERWOOD

0771 ONE STOP A 1-20

0772 ONE STOP A 21-45

0773 ONE STOP B 1-20

0774 ONE STOP B 21-45

0775 ONE STOP C 1-20

0776 ONE STOP C 21-45

0777 ONE STOP D 1-20

0778 ONE STOP D 21-45

0779 ABSENTEE 1-20

0780 ABSENTEE 21-45

0781 PROVISIONAL 1-20

0782 PROVISIONAL 21-45

0783 TRANSFER 1-20

0784 TRANSFER 21-45

VOTES PERCENT

66,826 100.00

OFFICIAL
REPORT -EL52

PAGE 0040




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/16/18 02:00 PM

1261 DISTRICT COURT DIST 12 SEAT 4 12TH JUDICIAL

Select: 1

01 = Stephen Craig Stokes (DEM)

0010 AH49 ARRAN HILLS
0020 AL51 ALDERMAN

0030 CCO1 CROSS CREEK 01
0040 CCO3 CROSS CREEK 03
0050 CCO4 CROSS CREEK 04
0060 CCO5 CROSS CREEK 05
0070 CC06 CROSS CREEK 06
0080 CC0O7 CROSS CREEK 07
0090 CCO8 CROSS CREEK 08
0100 CC10 CROSS CREEK 10
0110 CC12 CROSS CREEK 12
0120 €C13 CROSS CREEK 13
0130 CC14 CROSS CREEK 14
0140 €C15 CROSS CREEK 15
0150 CC16 CROSS CREEK 16
0160 CC17 CROSS CREEK 17
0170 CC18 CROSS CREEK 18
0180 CC19 CROSS CREEK 19
0190 CC21 CROSS CREEK 21
0200 CC24 CROSS CREEK 24
0210 CC2b CROSS CREEK 25
0220 CC26 CROSS CREEK 26
0230 CC27 CROSS CREEK 27
0240 €C29 CROSS CREEK 29
(250 CC31 CROSS CREEK 31
0260 CC32 CROSS CREEK 32
0270 CC33 CROSS CREEK 33
0280 €C34 CROSS CREEK 34

0290 CL57-1 CLIFFDALE WEST-1-C
0300 CL57-2 CLIFFDALE WEST-2-C

0310 CY02 CUMBERLAND 2
0320 E061-1 EASTOVER 1
0330 EO61-2 EASTOVER 2

0340 G10A STONEY POINT 2-G10
0350 GI0B HOPE MILLS 4-G10

0360 G10C STONEY POINT 1-Gi0
0370 GL1A-1 SPRING LAKE-1-Gil
0380 G1I1A-2 SPRING LAKE-2-Gil1

0390 G11B MANCHESTER-G11

0400 G1A CROSS CREEK 02-Gl

0410 G1B JUDSON-VANDER-G1

0420 G2A CROSS CREEK 09-G2
0430 G2B CROSS CREEK 22-G2
0440 G2C-1 CROSS CREEK 23-1-G2
0450 G2C-2 CROSS CREEK 23-2-G2

0460 G2D LONGHILL-G2
0470 GZ2E-1 WESTAREA-1-G2
0480 G2E-2 WESTAREA-2-G2

0490 G3A-1 PEARCES MILL 2A-G3
0500 G3A-2 PEARCES MILL 2B-G3
0510 G3B CROSS CREEK 11-G3
0520 G3C PEARCES MILL 3-G3
0530 G4A CROSS CREEK 30-G4
(540 G4B CROSS CREEX 20-G4
0550 GAC PEARCES MILL 4-G4

0560 G5A-1 AUMAN-1-G5
0570 GSA-2 AUMAN-Z-G5

341

VOTES PERCENT

65,184 100.00

OFFICIAL
REPORT-EL52
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
RUN DATE:11/16/18 02:00 PM

1261 DISTRICT COURT DIST 12 SEAT 4 12TH JUDICIAL

Select: 1
01 = Stephen Craig Stokes (DEM}

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

0580 G5B-1 CROSS CREEK 28-1-G5
(590 G5B-2 CROSS CREEK 28-2-G5
0600 G5C BRENTWOOD-G5

0610 G6A STEDMAN-G6

0620 G6B BEAVER DAM-G&

0630 G6C CEDAR CREEK-G6
0640 G7A BLACK RIVER-G7
0650 G7B WADR-G7

0660 GBA CUMBERLAND 4-G8
0670 GSB CUMBERLAND 1A-G8
0680 GBC CUMBERLAND 3-G8
0690 G8D HOPE MILLS 1A-G8
0700 G9A HOPE MILLS 3-G9
0710 G9B-1 HOPE MILLS 2A-GY
0720 G9B-2 HOPE MILLS 2B-G%
0730 LI65 LINDEN

0740 LR&3 LAKE RIM

0750 MB62 MONTIBELLO

0760 MR02 MORGANTON RD 2
0770 SH77 SHERWOOD

0771 ONE STOP A 1-20

0772 ONE STOP A 21-45

0773 ONE STOP B 1-20

0774 ONE STOP B 21-45

0775 ONE STOP C 1-20

0776 ONE STOP C 21-45

0777 ONE STOP D 1-2¢

G778 ONE STOP D 21-45

0779 ABSENTEE 1-20

(780 ABSENTEE 21-45

0781 PROVISIONAL 1-20

0782 PROVISIONAL 21-45

0783 TRANSFER 1-20

(784 TRANSFER 21-45

VOTES  PERCENT

65,184 100.00

OFFICIAL
REPORT -EL52

PAGE 0042




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/16/18 02:00 PM

1262 DISTRICT COURT DIST 12 SEAT 5 12TH# JUDICIAL

Setect: 1

0% = Cheri Siler-Mack (DEM)

0010 AH49 ARRAN HILLS
0020 AL51 ALDERMAN

0030 €CO01 CROSS CREEK 01
0040 CCO3 CROSS CREEK 03
0050 CC04 CROSS CREEK 04
0060 CCO5 CROSS CREEK 05
0070 CCO6 CROSS CREEK 06
0080 CCO7 CROSS CREEK 07
0090 CCOB CROSS CREEK 08
0100 CC10 CROSS CREEK 10
0110 CC12 CROSS CREEK 12
0120 €C13 CROSS CREEK 13
0130 CC14 CROSS CREEK 14
0140 CC15 CROSS CREEK 15
0150 CC16 CROSS CREEK 16
0160 CC17 CROSS CREEK 17
0170 CC18 CROSS CREEK 18
0180 CC19 CROSS CREEK 19
0190 CC21 CROSS CREEK 21
0200 CC24 CROSS CREEK 24
(210 CC25 CROSS CREEK 25
0220 CC26 CROSS CREEK 26
0230 CC27 CROSS CREEK 27
0240 CC29 CROSS CREEK 29
0250 CC31 CROSS CREEK 31
0260 CC32 CROSS CREEK 32
0270 CC33 CROSS CREEK 33
0280 CC34 CROSS CREEK 34

0290 CL57-1 CLIFFDALE WEST-1-C
0300 CL57-2 CLIFFDALE WEST-2-C

0310 CU02 CUMBERLAND 2
0320 E061-1 EASTOVER 1
0330 EO061-2 EASTOVER 2

0340 G10A STONEY POINT 2-Gi0
0350 G10B HOPE MILLS 4-G10

0360 G10C STONEY POINT 1-GiLO
0370 G11A-1 SPRING LAKE-1-Gil
(380 G11A-2 SPRING LAKE-2-Gl1

0390 GI1B MANCHESTER-G11

0400 G1A CROSS CREEK 02-G1

0410 G1B JUDSON- VANDER -Gl

0420 G2A CROSS CREEK (9-G2
0430 G2B CROSS CREEK 22-G2
0440 G2C-1 CROSS CREEK 23-1-G2
0450 G2C-2 CROSS CREEK 23-2-G2

0460 G2D LONGHILL-G2
0470 G2E-1 WESTAREA-1-G2
0480 GZE-2 WESTAREA-2-G2

0490 G3A-1 PEARCES MILL 2A-G3
0500 G3A-2 PEARCES MILL 2B-G3
0510 G3B CROSS CREEK 11-G3
0520 G3C PEARCES MILL 3-G3
0530 G4A CROSS CREEK 30-G4
0540 GAB CROSS CREEK 20-G4
0550 GAC PEARCES MILL 4-G4

0560 G5A-1 AUMAN-1-G5
0570 GbA-2 AUMAN-2-G5

VOTES PERCENT

64,837 100.00

OFFICIAL
REPORT-EL52

PAGE 0043




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
RUN DATE:11/16/18 02:00 PM

1262 DISTRICT COURT DIST 12 SEAT 5 12TH JUDICIAL

Select: 1
01 = Cheri Siler-Mack (DEM)

{CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

0580 GbB-1 CROSS CREEK 28-1-G5
0590 G5B-2 CROSS CREEK 28-2-G5
0600 G5C BRENTWOOD-G5

0610 G6A STEDMAN-G6

0620 G6B BEAVER DAM-G6

0630 G6C CEDAR CREEK-G6
0640 G7A BLACK RIVER-G7
0650 G7B WADE-G7

0660 GBA CUMBERLAND 4-G8
0670 GBB CUMBERLAND 1A-G8
0680 G8C CUMBERLAND 3-GB
0690 GBD HOPE MILLS 1A-G8
0700 G9A HOPE MILLS 3-G9
0710 G9B-1 HOPE MILLS 2A-G9
0720 G9B-2 HOPE MILLS 2B-G9
0730 LIeb LINDEN

0740 LR63 LAKE RIM

0750 MB62 MONTIBELLO

0760 MROZ MORGANTON RD 2
0770 SH77 SHERWOOD

0771 ONE STOP A 1-20

0772 ONE STOP A 21-45

0773 ONE STOP B 1-20

0774 ONE STOP B 21-45

0775 ONE STOP C 1-20

0776 ONE STOP C 21-45

0777 ONE STOP D 1-20

0778 ONE STOP D 21-45

0779 ABSENTEE 1-20

0780 ABSENTEE 21-45

0781 PROVISIONAL 1-20

0782 PROVISIONAL 21-45

0783 TRANSFER 1-20

0784 TRANSFER 21-45

VOTES PERCENT

64,837 100.00

OFFICIAL
REPORT -EL52

PAGE 0044




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/16/18 02:00 PM

1263 DISTRICT COURT DIST 12 SEAT 6 12TH JUDICIAL

Select: 1
01 = April Smith (DEM)

0010 AHA9 ARRAN HILLS
0020 AL51 ALDERMAN

0030 CCO1 CROSS CREEK 01
0040 CCO3 CROSS CREEK 03
0050 CCO4 CROSS CREEK 04
0060 CCO5 CROSS CREEK 0%
0070 CCO6 CROSS CREEK 06
0080 CCO7 CROSS CREEK 07
(090 CC08 CROSS CREEK 08
0100 CC10 CROSS CREEK 10
0110 CCi2 CROSS CREEK 12
0120 CC13 CROSS CREEK 13
0130 CC14 CROSS CREEK 14
0140 CC15 CROSS CREEK 15
0150 CC16 CROSS CREEK 16
0160 CC17 CROSS CREEK 17
0170 CC18 CROSS CREEK 18
0180 CC19 CROSS CREEK 19
0180 C€C21 CROSS CREEK 21
0200 CC24 CROSS CREEK 24
0210 CC25 CROSS CREEK 25
0220 CC26 CROSS CREEK 26
0230 CC27 CROSS CREEK 27
0240 CC29 CROSS CREEK 29
0250 CC31 CROSS CREEK 31
0260 CC32 CROSS CREEK 32
0270 CC33 CROSS CREEK 33
(280 CC34 CROSS CREEK 34

0290 CL57-1 CLIFFDALE WEST-1-C
0300 CL57-2 CLIFFDALE WEST-2-C

0310 CUOZ CUMBERLAND 2
0320 E061-1 EASTOVER 1
0330 E061-2 EASTOVER 2

0340 G10A STONEY POINT 2-G10
0350 GI0B HOPE MILLS 4-G10
0360 G10C STONEY POINT 1-G10
0370 G11A-1 SPRING LAKE-1-Gil
0380 G1iA-2 SPRING LAKE-2-Gl1

0390 G11B MANCHESTER-G11

0400 GIA CROSS CREEK 02-G1

0410 GIB JUDSON-VANDER-GL

0420 G2A CROSS CREEK 09-G2
0430 GZB CROSS CREEK 22-G2
0440 G2C-1 CROSS CREEK 23-1-G2
0450 G2C-2 CROSS CREEK 23-2-G2

0460 G2D LONGHILL-G2
(470 G2E-1 WESTAREA-1-G62
0480 G2E-2 WESTAREA-2-G2

(430 G3A-1 PEARCES MILL 2A-G3
0500 G3A-2 PEARCES MILL 2B-G3
0510 G3B CROSS CREEK 11-G3
0520 G3C PEARCES MILL 3-G3
0530 G4A CROSS CREEK 30-G4
0540 G4B CROSS CREEK 20-G4
0550 GAC PEARCES MILL 4-G4

0560 GBA-1 AUMAN-1-G5
0570 G5A-2 AUMAN-2-G5

VOTES PERCENT

64,877 100.00

OFFICIAL
REPORT -EL52
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
RUN DATE:11/16/18 02:00 PM

1263 DISTRICT COURT DIST 12 SEAT 6 12TH JUDICIAL

Select: 1
01 = April Smith (DEM)

(CONTINUED FROM PREYIOUS PAGE)

0580 G5B-1 CROSS CREEK 28-1-G5
0590 G5B-2 CROSS CREEK 28-2-G5
0600 G5C BRENTW0D-G5

0610 GOA STEDMAN-G6

0620 G6B BEAVER DAM-G6

0630 G6C CEDAR CREEK-G6
0640 G7A BLACK RIVER-G7
0650 G7B WADE-G7

0660 GBA CUMBERLAND 4-G8
0670 G8B CUMBERLAND 1A-G8
0680 GBC CUMBERLAND 3-GB
0690 GBD HOPE MILLS 1A-GB
0700 GO9A HOPE MILLS 3-G9
0710 G9B-1 HOPE MILLS 2A-G9
0720 GO9B-2 HOPE MILLS 2B-G9
0730 LI65 LINDEN

0740 LR63 LAKE RIM

0750 MB62 MONTIBELLO

0760 MR0O2 MORGANTON RD 2
0770 SH77 SHERWOOD

0771 ONE STOP A 1-20

0772 ONE STOP A 21-45

0773 ONE STOP B 1-20

0774 ONE STOP B 21-45

0775 ONE STOP € 1-20

0776 ONE STOP C 21-45

0777 ONE STOP D 1-20

0778 ONE STOP D 21-45

0779 ABSENTEE 1-20

0780 ABSENTEE 21-45

0781 PROVISIONAL 1-20

(782 PROVISIONAL 21-45

0783 TRANSFER 1-20

(784 TRANSFER 21-45

VOTES PERCENT

64,877 100.00

OFFICIAL
REPORT -EL52
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS OFFECIAL
RUN DATE:11/16/18 02:00 PM REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0047

VOTES  PERCENT
1264 DISTRICT COURT DIST 12 SEAT 7 12TH JUDICIAL

Select: 1
01 = Tal Baggett (DEM) 32,495 43.80
02 = Caitlin Evans (DEM) 41,693  56.20
01 02
0010 AH49 ARRAN HILLS 259 352
0020 AL5} ALDERMAN 225 273
0030 CCO1 CROSS CREEK 01 162 276
0040 CCO3 CROSS CREEK 03 92 127
0050 CCO4 CROSS CREEK 04 119 144
0060 CCO5 CROSS CREEK 0% 161 234
0070 CCO6 CROSS CREEK 06 122 143
0080 CCO7 CROSS CREEK 07 144 143
0090 CCO8 CROSS CREEK 08 268 172
0100 CC10 CROSS CREEK 10 136 116
0110 CC12 CROSS CREEK 12 342 201
(120 CC13 CROSS CREEK 13 186 257
0130 CCl14 CROSS CREEK 14 346 294
0140 CC15 CROSS CREEK 15 293 320
0160 CC16 CROSS CREEK 16 205 260
0160 CC17 CROSS CREEK 17 140 291
0170 CC18 CROSS CREEK 18 229 152
0180 CC19 CROSS CREEK 19 53 81
0190 CC21 CROSS CREEK 21 308 292
0200 CC24 CROSS CREEX 24 116 145
0210 CC25 CROSS CREEK 25 116 197
0220 CC26 CROSS CREEK 26 226 345
0230 CC27 CROSS CREEK 27 143 267
0240 CC29 CROSS CREEK 29 154 253
0250 CC31 CROSS CREEK 31 168 221
0260 CC32 CROSS CREEK 32 75 192
0270 CC33 CROSS CREEK 33 171 242
0280 CC34 CROSS CREEK 34 232 220
0290 CL57-1 CLIFFDALE WEST-1-C 168 341
0300 CL57-2 CLIFFDALE WEST-2-C 182 317
0310 CUO2 CUMBERLAND 2 205 210
0320 E061-1 EASTOVER 1 512 258
0330 E061-2 EASTOVER 2 261 279
0340 GIOA STONEY POINT 2-G10 244 395
0350 G10B HOPE MILLS 4-G10 186 297
0360 G10C STONEY POINT 1-Gi0 232 321
0370 G11A-1 SPRING LAKE-1-G11 223 274
0380 G11A-2 SPRING LAKE-2-G11 175 272
0390 G11B MANCHESTER-G11 73 151
0400 G1A CROSS CREEK 02-G1 215 250
0410 G1B JUDSON-VANDER-G1 356 422
0420 G2A CROSS CREEK 09-G2 291 341
0430 G2B CROSS CREEK 22-G2 262 348
0440 G2C-1 CROSS CREEK 23-1-G2 135 192
0450 G2C-2 CROSS CREEK 23-2-G2 149 236
0460 G20 LONGHILL-G2 213 250
0470 G2E-1 WESTAREA-1-G2 97 155
0480 GZE-2 WESTAREA-2-G2 147 228
0490 G3A-1 PEARCES MILL 2A-G3 215 382
0500 G3A-2 PEARCES MILL 2B-G3 191 240
0510 G3B CROSS CREEK 11-G3 101 137
0520 G3C PEARCES MILEL 3-G3 i26 129
0530 G4A CROSS CREEK 30-G4 162 174
0540 G4B CROSS CREEK 20-G4 218 178
0550 G4C PEARCES MILL 4-G4 126 223

0560 GHA-1 AUMAN-1-G5 177 247




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS OFFICTAL
RUN DATE:11/16/18 02:00 PM REPORT -EL52 PAGE. 0048

VOTES  PERCENT
1264 DISTRICT COURT DIST 12 SEAT 7 12TH JUDICIAL

Select: 1
01 = Tal Baggett (DEM) 32,495  43.80
02 = Caitlin Evans (DEM) 41,693 56.20

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIQUS PAGE) 01 02
0570 G5A-2 AUMAN-2-G5 151 225
0580 GBB-1 CROSS CREEK 28-1-G5 172 277
0590 G5B-2 CROSS CREEK 28-2-G5 149 191
0600 G5C BRENTWOOD-G5 163 221
0610 GAA STEDMAN-G6 480 440
0620 G6B BEAVER DAM-G6 167 132
0630 G6C CEDAR CREEK-G6 233 343
0640 G7A BLACK RIVER-G7 332 110
0650 G7B WADE-G7 265 117
0660 G8A CUMBERLAND 4-GB8 216 350
0670 G8B CUMBERLAND 1A-G8 157 244
0680 GBC CUMBERLAND 3-G8 134 243
(690 G8D HOPE MILLS 1A-G8 235 230
0700 GOA HOPE MILLS 3-G9 217 299
0710 G9B-1 HOPE MILLS 2A-G9 249 318
0720 G9B-2 HOPE MILLS 2B-G9 193 346
0730 L1665 LINDEN 232 282
0740 LR63 LAKE RIM 263 396
0750 MB62 MONTIBELLO 182 312
0760 MR0O2 MORGANTON RD 2 201 302
0770 SH77 SHERWOOD 200 260
0771 ONE STOP A 1-20 3881 3722
0772 ONE STOP A 21-45 996 1190
0773 ONE STOP B 1-20 3216 5170
0774 ONE STOP B 21-45 1755 2900
0775 ONE STOP C 1-20 1365 1790
0776 ONE STOP C 21-45 2670 3473
0777 ONE STOP D 1-20 1576 1983
0778 ONE STOP D 21-45 791 1128
0779 ABSENTEE 1-20 456 649
0780 ABSENTEE 21-45 257 398
0781 PROVISIONAL 1-20 85 143
0782 PROVISIONAL 21-45 54 81
0783 TRANSFER 1-20 0 1

0784 TRANSFER 21-45 0 0




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
RUN DATE:11/16/18 02:00 PM

0001_BD OF EDUCATION AT-LG
Select: 3
01 = Joseph Dale Fish
02 = Charles McKellar
03 = Judy D. Musgrave

0010 AH49 ARRAN HILLS
0020 AL51 ALDERMAN

0030
0040
0050
0069
0070
0080
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0150
0160
0170
01890
0190
0200
0210
0220
0230
6240
0250
0260
0270
0280
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0390
0400
0410
0420
0430
0440
0450
0460
0470
0480
0490
0500
0510
0520
0530
0540
0550

CC01 CROSS CREEK 01
CCO3 CROSS CREEK 03
CC04 CROSS CREEK 04
CCO5 CROSS CREEK 05
{C06 CROSS CREEK 06
CCO7 CROSS CREEK 67
CC08 CROSS CREEX 08
CC10 CROSS CREEK 10

CC12 CROSS CREEK 12
CC13 CROSS CREEK 13
CC14 CROSS CREEK 14
CC15 CROSS CREEK 15
CC16 CROSS CREEK 16
CC17 CROSS CREEK 17
CC18 CROSS CREEK 18
CC19 CROSS CREEK 19
CC21 CROSS CREEK 21

CC24 CROSS CREEK 24
CC25 CROSS CREEK 25
CC26 CROSS CREEK 26
CC27 CROSS CREEK 27
CC29 CROSS CREEK 29

CC31 CROSS CREEK 31
€C32 CROSS CREEK 32
CC33 CROSS CREEK 33
CC34 CROSS CREEK 34
CL57-1 CLIFFDALE WEST-1-C
CL57-2 CLIFFDALE WEST-2-C
CU02 CUMBERLAND 2

EQ61-1 EASTOVER 1

EQ61-2 EASTOVER 2

GIOA STONEY POINT 2-G10
G10B HOPE MILLS 4-G10
GI0C STONEY POINT 1-G10
G11A-1 SPRING LAKE-1-G11
G11A-2 SPRING EAKE-2-G11
G11B MANCHESTER-G11

G1A CROSS CREEK 02-G1
G1B JUDSON-VANDER-G1

G2A CROSS CREEK 09-G2 .
G2B CROSS CREEK 22-G2
G2C-1 CROSS CREEK 23-1-G2
G2C-2 CROSS CREEK 23-2-G2
G2D LONGHILL-GZ

GZ2E-1 WESTAREA-1-G2
G2E-2 WESTAREA-2-G2
G3A-1 PEARCES MILL 2A-G3
G3A-2 PEARCES MILL 2B-G3
G3B CROSS CREEK 11-G3
G3C PEARCES MILL 3-G3
GAA CROSS CREEK 30-G4
G4B CROSS CREEK 20-G4
GAC PEARCES MILL 4-G4

ERCENT

11.29
21.28
28.34

04 = Joseph (Joe) Sorce
05 = Greg West
06 = WRITE-IN

112
167
83

VOTES P
22,617
42,623
56,764

03 04
471 269
363 213
325 166
177 109
161 78
306 140
178 97
151 69
188 90
144 93
278 143
360 230
346 185
400 179
406 183
354 178
203 107
92 43
496 230
208 125
266 102
445 263
335 198
346 210
354 172
213 128
331 177
298 151
403 206
39 206
354 223
468 242
362 169
548 303
368 166
461 232
389 200
359 200
195 106
326 181
514 259
482 261
435 202
258 155
300 147
341 195
206 121
301 157
479 251
317 1s4
170 a8
167 106
244 145
279 165
275 172

—_
=0 N

=
O MNO B~

et
[T E

NP et e
[l TN R n- IR Y & Y e}

22

OFFICIAL
REPORT-ELb52
YOTES
31.244
45,549
1,509

PAGE 0049
PERCENT
15.60

22.74
.75




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
RUN DATE:11/16/18 02:00 PM

0001 BD OF EDUCATION AT-LG
Select: 3
01 = Joseph Dale Fish
02 = Charles McKellar
03 = Judy D. Musgrave

{CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

0560 G5A-1 AUMAN-1-G5

0570 G5A-2 AUMAN-2-G5

0580 GSB-1 CROSS CREEX 28-1-G5
(590 G5B-2 CROSS CREEK 28-2-G5
0600 G5C BRENTWOOD-GB

0610 G6A STEDMAN-G6

0620 G6B BEAVER DAM-G6
0630 G6C CEDAR CREEK-G6
0640 G7A BLACK RIVER-G7
0650 G7B WADE-G7

0660 GBA CUMBERLAND 4-G8
0670 GBB CUMBERLAND 1A-G8
0680 GBC CUMBERLAND 3-G8
0690 G8D HOPE MILLS 1A-G8
0700 GOA HOPE MILLS 3-G9
0710 G9B-1 HOPE MILLS 2A-G9
0720 G9B-2 HOPE MILLS 2B-G9
0730 LI65 LINDEN

0740 LR63 LAKE RIM

0750 MB6Z MONTIBELLO

0760 MRO2 MORGANTON RD 2
0770 SH77 SHERWOOD

0771 ONE STOP A 1-20

0772 ONE STOP A 21-45

0773 ONE STOP B 1-20

0774 ONE STOP B 21-45

0775 ONE STOP C 1-20

0776 ONE STOP C 21-45

0777 ONE STOP D 1-20

G778 ONE STOP D 21-45

0779 ABSENTEE 1-20

0780 ABSENTEE 21-45

0781 PROVISIONAL 1-20

0782 PROVISIONAL 21-45
0783 TRANSFER 1-20

0784 TRANSFER 21-45

ERCENT

11.29

04 = Joseph (Joe) Sorce
05 = Greg West
06 = WRITE-IN

VOTES P
22,617
42,623
56,764

03 04
326 190
300 110
342 147
282 173
302 175
601 292
172 88
344 163
240 135
235 102
455 265
314 173
305 138
37z 217
65 224
414 221
401 211
339 206
539 336
368 173
403 182
299 148

5379 3076
1663 958
6980 4103
3906 2314
2577 1366
4986 2730
2704 1566
1566 875
884 464
541 275
163 94
102 54
1 0

0 0

=R
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155
44
134
73
61
102
84
38
19
18
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15.60

22.74
.75




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/16/18 02:00 PM

0002_SOIL AND WATER DIST SUPERVISOR

Select: 2
01 = Monique McMillan

02 = Wayne Collier, Jr.

0010 AH49 ARRAN HILLS
0020 AL51 ALDERMAN

0030 CCOL CROSS CREEK 01
0040 CCO3 CROSS CREEK 03
0050 CCO4 CROSS CREEK 04
0060 CCO5 CROSS CREEK 05
0070 CCO6 CROSS CREEK 06
(086 CCO7 CROSS CREEK 07
0090 CCO8 CROSS CREEK 08
0100 CC10 CROSS CREEK 10
0110 CC12 CROSS CREEK 12
0120 CC13 CROSS CREEK 13
0130 CC14 CROSS CREEK 14
0140 CC15 CROSS CREEK 15
0150 CC16 CROSS CREEK 16
(0160 €C17 CROSS CREEK 17
0170 CC18 CROSS CREEK 18
0180 CC19 CROSS CREEK 19
0190 CC21 CROSS CREEK 2
0200 CC24 CROSS CREEK 24
0210 CC25 CROSS CREEK 25
0220 CC26 CROSS CREEK 26
0230 CC27 CROSS CREEK 27
0240 CC29 CROSS CREEK 29
0250 CC31 CROSS CREEK 31
0260 CC32 CROSS CREEK 32
0270 CC33 CROSS CREEK 33
0280 CC34 CROSS CREEK 34

0290 CL57-1 CLIFFDALE WEST-1-C
0300 CL57-2 CLIFFDALE WEST-2-C

0310 CUOZ2 CUMBERELAND 2
0320 E061-1 EASTOVER 1
0330 E061-2 EASTOVER 2

0340 G10A STONEY POINT 2-G10
0350 G10B HOPE MILLS 4-G10

0360 GI0C STONEY POINT 1-G10
0370 G11A-1 SPRING LAKE-1-G11
0380 GIIA-2 SPRING LAKE-2-G11

0390 G11B MANCHESTER-G11

0400 G1A CROSS CREEK 02-Gl

0410 G1B JUDSON-VANDER-G1

0420 G2A CROSS CREEK 09-G2
0430 G2B CROSS CREEK 22-G2
0440 G2C-1 CROSS CREEK 23-1-G2
0450 G2C-2 CROSS CREEK 23-2-G2

0460 GZD LONGHILL-G2
0470 G2E-1 WESTAREA-1-G2
0480 G2E-2 WESTAREA-2-G2

0490 G3A-1 PEARCES MILL 2A-G3
0500 G3A-2 PEARCES MILL 2B-G3
0510 G3B CROSS CREEK 11-G3
0520 G3C PEARCES MILL 3-G3
0530 G4A CROSS CREEK 30-G4
0540 GAB CROSS CREEK 20-G4
0550 GAC PEARCES MILL 4-G4

0560 G5A-1 AUMAN-1-G5

VOTES  PERCENT

46,907 37.15
49,048 38.84

433 387 212 8
249 443 234 12
303 216 146 6
155 146 78 3
113 170 93 5
268 210 116 5
130 183 95 5

@8 1% 88 5
103 290 131 2
132 164 73 5
10 394 193 5
359 230 146 3
239 429 213 g
252 458 226 9
317 208 186 1
312 212 171 4
134 269 132 1
87 82 50 0
340 363 301 7
196 187 83 4
210 200 154 3
425 325 204 5
346 197 145 4
298 282 174 2
262 311 174 8
205 134 113 0
282 280 177 4
206 337 193 5
373 278 188 1
359 263 174 1
256 349 182 3
287 669 288 10
255 442 208 6
441 517 284 18
276 412 174 0
319 476 263 6
364 267 198 7
323 238 201 5
175 129 94 2
278 308 168 6
345 603 330 3
441 375 228 7
399 360 212 6
219 230 104 3
247 260 161 5
275 357 187 3
190 158 84 3
280 180 143 0
449 387 243 2
27z 305 174 7
133 16l 99 6
134 210 103 8
207 222 151 8
204 329 157 4
237 207 135 4
290 245 165 4

03 = ElTison L. Ellison
04 = WRITE-IN

OFFICIAL
REPORT -EL52 PAGE G051

VOTES PERCENT

29,563 23.41
761 .60




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
RUN DATE:11/16/18 02:00 PM

0002_SOIL AND WATER DIST SUPERVISOR
Select: 2
01 = Monique McMillan
02 = Wayne Collier, Jr.

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIQUS PAGE)

0570 G5A-2 AUMAN.2-G5

0580 GhHB-1 CROSS CREEK 28-1-G5
0590 GBB-2 CROSS CREEK 28-2-G5
0600 G5C BRENTWOOD-G5

0610 GbA STEDMAN-GE

0620 G6B BEAVER DAM-G6

0630 G6C CEDAR CREEK-G6
0640 G7A BLACK RIVER-G7
0650 G7B WADE-G7

0660 GBA CUMBERLAND 4-GB
0670 GB8B CUMBERLAND 1A-G8
0680 GB8C CUMBERLAND 3-G8
0690 GBD HOPE MILLS 1A-G8
0700 G9A HOPE MILLS 3-G9
0710 G9B-1 HOPR MILLS 2A-G9
0720 G9B-2 HOPE MILLS 2B-G9
0730 LI65 LINDEN

0740 LR63 LAKE RIM

0750 MB62 MONTIBELLO

0760 MROZ2 MORGANTON RD 2
0770 SH77 SHERWOOD

0771 ONE STOP A 1-20

0772 ONE STOP A 21-45

0773 ONE STOP B 1-20

0774 ONE STOP B 21-45

0775 ONE STOP C 1-20

0776 ONE STOP C 21-45

0777 ONE STOP D 1-20

0778 ONE STOP D 21-45

0779 ABSENTEE 1-20

0780 ABSENTEE 21-45

0781 PROVISIONAL 1-20

0782 PROVISIONAL 21-45

0783 TRANSFER 1-20

0784 TRANSFER 21-45

VOTES PERCENT

46,907
49,048

37.15
38.84

[y

—

03 = ET1ison L. Eltison
04 = WRITE-IN

OFFICIAL
REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0052

VOTES PERCENT

29,563 23.41
761 .60




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS OFFICIAL
RUN DATE:11/16/18 02:00 PM REPGRT-EL52 PAGE 0053

VOTES  PERCENT
1420_PROTECT RIGHT TO HUNT AND FISH

Sefect: 1
01 = For 51,413 56,89
02 = Against 38,953  43.11
01 02
0010 AH49 ARRAN HILLS : 403 362
0020 AL51 ALDERMAN 574 169
0030 CCO1 CROSS CREEK 0% 208 238
0040 CC0O3 CROSS CREEK 03 151 117
0050 CC04 CROSS CREEK 04 185 128
0060 CCO5 CROSS CREEK 05 194 202
0070 CCO6 CROSS CREEK 06 231 99
0080 CCO7 CROSS CREEX 07 225 132
0090 CCO8 CROSS CREEK 08 313 1s1
0100 CC10 CROSS CREEK 10 175 136
0110 CC12 CROSS CREEK 12 452 188
0120 CC13 CROSS CREEK 13 164 286
0130 CC14 CROSS CREEK 14 502 256
0140 CC15 CROSS CREEK 15 bk 223
0150 CC16 CROSS CREEK 16 155 303
0160 CC17 CROSS CREEK 17 178 267
0170 CC18 CROSS CREEK 18 346 136
0180 CC19 CROSS CREfK 19 66 67
0190 CC21 CROSS CREEK 21 403 346
0200 CC24 CROSS CREEK 24 209 127
0210 CC25 CROSS CREEK 25 283 150
0220 CC26 CROSS CREEK 26 87 329
0230 CC27 CROSS CREEK 27 229 225
0240 CC29 CROSS CREEX 29 310 209
0250 CC31 CROSS CREEK 31 360 162
0260 CC32 CROSS CREEK 32 149 134
0270 CC33 CROSS CREEK 33 327 207
0280 CC34 CROSS CREEK 34 397 214
0290 CL57-1 CLIFFDALE WEST-1-C 332 249
0300 CL57-2 CLIFFDALE WEST-2-C 283 260
0310 CUO2 CUMBERLAND 2 339 221
0320 E06L-1 EASTOVER 1 764 200
0330 EQ61-2 EASTOVER 2 492 181
0340 G10A STONEY POINT 2-G10 645 298
0350 G10B HOPE MILLS 4-G10 419 212
0360 G10C STONEY POINT 1-G10 629 199
0370 GLIA-1 SPRING LAKE-1-G11 270 269
0380 G11A-2 SPRING LAKE-2-G11 257 238
0390 G11B MANCHESTER-G11 190 106
0400 G1A CROSS CREEK 02-Gi 299 241
0410 G1B JUDSON-VANDER-G1 785 236
0420 G2A CROSS CREEK 09-G2 402 342
0430 628 CROSS CREEK 22-G2 440 267
0440 G2C-1 CROSS CREEK 23-1-G2 199 179
0450 G2C-2 CROSS CREEK 23-2-G2 318 187
0460 G20 LONGHILL-G2 420 189
0470 GZE-1 WESTAREA-1-G2 128 152
0480 G2E-2 WESTAREA-2-G2 190 209
0490 G3A-1 PEARCES MILL 2A-G3 426 271
0500 G3A-2 PCARCES MILL 2B-G3 336 194
0510 G3B CROSS CREEK 11-G3 195 101
0520 G3C PEARCES MILL 3-G3 247 105
0530 G4A CROSS CREEK 30-G4 290 120
0540 G4B CROSS CREEK 20-G4 374 148
0550 GAC PEARCES MILL 4-G4 215 173

0560 GBA-1 AUMAN-1-G5 278 212




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
RUN DATE:11/16/18 02:00 PM

1420 PROTECT RIGHT TO HUNT AND FISH
Select: 1
01 = For
02 = Against

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

0570 GSA-2 AUMAN-2-G5

0580 G5B-1 CROSS CREEK 28-1-G5
0590 G5B-2 CROSS CREEK 28-2-G5
0600 G5C BRENTWOOD-G5

0610 G6A STEDMAN-G&

0620 G6B BEAVER DAM-G6

0630 G6C CEDAR CREEK-G6
0640 G7A BLACK RIVER-G7
0650 G7B WADE-G7

0660 GBA CUMBERLAND 4-GB
0670 G8B CUMBERLAND IA-G8
0680 GBC CUMBERLAND 3-G8
(690 GBD HOPE MILLS 1A-G8
(0700 GOA HOPE MILLS 3-G9
0710 G9B-1 HOPE MILLS 2A-G9
0720 G98-2 HOPE MILLS 2B-G9
0730 LI65 LINDEN

(740 LR63 LAKE RIM

0750 MB62 MONTIBELLQ

(760 MROZ MORGANTON RD 2
G770 SH77 SHERWOOD

0771 ONE STOP A 1-20

0772 ONE STOP A 21-45

0773 ONE STOP B 1-20

0774 ONE STOP B 21-45

0775 ONE STOP C 1-20

0776 ONE STOP C 21-45

G777 ONE STOP D 1-20

0778 ONE STOP D 21-45

0779 ABSENTEE 1-20

0780 ABSENTEE 21-45

(781 PROVISIONAL 1-20

0782 PROVISIONAL 21-45

(783 TRANSFER 1-20

(784 TRANSFER 21-45

OFFICIAL
REPORT -EL52

VOTES PERCENT

56.89
43.11

51,413
38,953

PAGE (054




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS OFFICIAL
RUN DATE:11/16/18 (2:00 PM REPORT -EL52 PAGE 0055

VOTES PERCENT
1421 STRENGTHENING VICTIMS RIGHTS

Select: 1
0l = For 57,675 63.10
02 = Against 33,729 36.90

01 02
0010 AH49 ARRAN HILLS 477 290
0020 AL51 ALDERMAN 589 166
0030 CCO1 CROSS CREEK 01 246 201
0040 CCO3 CROSS CREEK 03 161 103
0050 CCO4 CROSS CREEK 04 215 109
0060 CCO5 CROSS CREEK 05 218 193
(070 CCOA CROSS CREEK 06 261 83
0080 CCO7 CROSS CREEK 07 269 97
0090 CCO8 CROSS CREEK 08 330 157
0100 CC10 CROSS CREEK 10 214 101
0110 €Ci2 CROSS CREEK 12 481 168
0120 CC13 CROSS CREEK 13 188 265
0130 CC14 CROSS CREEK 14 571 200
0140 CC15 CROSS CREEK 15 618 160
0150 CCl6 CROSS CREEK 16 177 297
0160 CC17 CROSS CREEK 17 193 259
0170 CC18 CROSS CREEK 18 366 116
0180 CC19 CROSS CREEK 19 83 56
0190 CC21 CROSS CREEK 21 435 315
0200 CC24 CROSS CREEK 24 236 101
0210 CC25 CROSS CREEK 25 311 119
0220 CC26 CROSS CREEK 26 409 270
0230 CC27 CROSS CREEK 27 269 200
0240 CC29 CROSS CREEK 29 316 203
0250 CC31 CROSS CREEK 31 384 138
0260 CC32 CROSS CREEK 32 172 117
0270 CC33 CROSS CREEK 33 376 165
0280 CC34 CROSS CREEK 34 447 160
0290 CL57-1 CLIFFDALE WEST-1-C 382 213
0300 CL57-2 CLIFFDALE WEST-2-C 328 211
\0310 CU02 CUMBERLAND 2 361 201
0320 E061-1 EASTOVER 1 791 185
0330 F061-2 EASTOVER 2 495 176
0340 GI0A STONEY PQINT 2-G10 697 244
03506 G10B HOPE MILLS 4-G10 479 158
0360 G10C STONEY POINT 1-G10 660 162
0370 G11A-1 SPRING LAKE-1-G11 320 238
0380 G11A-2 SPRING LAKE-2-G11 287 218
0390 G1iB MANCHESTER-G11 199 97
0400 GIA CROSS CREEK 62-G1 322 221
0410 G1B JUDSON-VANDER-G1 808 224
0420 G2A CROSS CREEK 09-G?2 460 298
0430 G2B CROSS CREEK 22-G2 507 223
0440 G2C-1 CROSS CREEK 23-1-G2 233 157
0450 G2C-2 CROSS CREEK 23-2-G? 343 170
0460 G2D LONGHILL-G2 472 182
0470 G2E-1 WESTAREA-1-G2 i54 129
0480 G2E-2 WESTAREA-2-G2 217 188
0490 G3A-1 PEARCES MILL 2A-G3 484 224
0500 G3A-2 PEARCES MILL 2B-G3 387 160
0510 G3B CROSS CREEK 11-G3 215 84
06520 G3C PEARCES MILL 3-G3 277 74
0530 GAA CROSS CREEK 30-G4 303 119
0540 GAB CROSS CREEK 20-G4 410 127
0550 GAC PEARCES MILL 4-G4 255 143

0560 GHA-1 AUMAN-1-G5 306 185




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
RUN DATE:11/16/18 02:00 PM

1421 STRENGTHENING VICTIMS RIGHTS
Select: 1
01 = For
02 = Against

(CONTINUVED FROM PREVIGUS PAGE)

0570 GBA-2 AUMAN-2-G5

0580 G5B-1 CROSS CRERK 28-1-G5
0590 G5bB-2 CROSS CREEK 28-2-Gb
0600 G5C BRENTWOOD-G5

0610 GBA STEDMAN-G6

0620 G6B BEAVER DAM-G6

0630 G6C CEDAR CREEK-G6
0640 G7A BLACK RIVER-GY
0650 G7B WADE-G7

0660 GBA CUMBERLAND 4-G8
0670 GBB CUMBERLAND 1A-G8
0680 G8C CUMBERIAND 3-G8
0690 GBD HOPE MILLS 1A-G8
0700 G9A HOPE MILLS 3-G9
0710 G9B-I HOPE MILLS 2A-G9
0720 GYB-2 HOPE MILLS 2B-G9
0730 LI65 LINDEN

0740 LR63 LAKE RIM

0750 MB62 MONTIBELLO

0760 MRO2 MORGANTON RD 2
0770 SH77 SHERWODD

0771 ONE STOP A 1-20

(0772 ONE STOP A 21-45

0773 ONE STOP B 1-20

0774 ONE STOP B 21-45

0775 ONE STOP € 1-20

0776 ONE STOP C 21-45

0777 ONE STOP D 1-20

0778 ONE STOP D 21-45

0779 ABSENTEE 1-20

0780 ABSENTEE 21-45

0781 PROVISIONAL 1-20

0782 PROVISIONAL 21-45

(783 TRANSFER 1-20

(784 TRANSFER 21-45

VOTES PERCENT

57.675
33.729

63.10
36.90

OFFICIAL
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS OFFICIAL
RUN DATE:11/16/18 02:00 PM REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0057

VOTES  PERCENT
1424 MAXTMUM INCOME TAX RATE OF 7.0%

Select: 1
01 = For 52,166 67,07
02 = Against 39,244 42,93
01 02
0010 AH49 ARRAN HILLS 411 383
0020 AL51 ALDERMAN 5he 204
0030 CCO01 CROSS CREEK 01 198 254
0040 CCO3 CROSS CREEK 03 141 125
0050 CC04 CROSS CREEK 04 190 128
0060 CCO5 CROSS CREEK 05 170 235
0070 CCO6 CROSS CREEK 06 223 117
0080 CCO7 CROSS CREEK 07 233 132
0090 CCO8 CROSS CREEK 08 317 168
0100 CC10 CROSS CREEK 10 184 132
0110 €C12 CROSS CREEK 12 455 200
0120 CC13 CROSS CREEK 13 162 297
0130 CC14 CROSS CREEK 14 ' 530 243
0140 CC15 CROSS CREEK 15 39 239
0150 CCI16 CROSS CREFK 16 147 333
0160 CCl7 CROSS CREEK 17 172 283
0170 CC18 CROSS CREEK 18 3b2 133
0180 CC19 CROSS CREEK 19 59 75
0190 €C21 CROSS CREEK 21 391 356
0200 CC24 CROSS CREEK 24 213 125
0210 CC25 CROSS CREEK 25 279 161
0220 CC26 CROSS CREEK 26 351 332
0230 CC27 CROSS CREEK 27 236 235
0240 CC29 CROSS CREEK 29 288 230
0250 CC31 CROSS CREEK 31 330 191
0260 CC32 CROSS CREEK 32 139 149
0270 CC33 CROSS CREEK 33 328 211
0280 CC34 CROSS CREEK 34 406 203
0290 Ci57-1 CLIFFDALE WEST-1.C 341 250
0300 CL57-2 CLIFFDALE WEST-2-C 275 269
0310 CU0Z CUMBERLAND 2 326 232
(320 E061-1 EASTOVER 1 733 236
(330 E061-2 EASTOVER 2 494 185
(340 G10A STONEY POINT 2-G10 634 310
0360 G10B HOPE MILLS 4-G10 425 213
0360 G10C STONEY POINT 1-G10 593 232
0370 G11A-1 SPRING LAKE-1-G11 271 285
0380 GIiA-2 SPRING LAKE-2-G11 241 253
0390 G11B MANCHESTER-G11 186 112
0400 GIA CROSS CREEK 02-G1 285 252
0410 GIB JUDSON-VANDER-G1 766 263
0420 G2A CROSS CREFK 09-G2 419 334
0430 GZB CROSS CREEK 22-G2 471 257
0440 G2C-1 CROSS CREEK 23-1-G2 208 185
0450 G2C-2 CROSS CREEK 23-2-G2 327 188
0460 G2D LONGHILL-G? 428 199
0470 GZE-1 WESTAREA-1-G2 127 156
0480 GZE-2 WESTAREA-2-G2 188 216
0490 G3A-1 PEARCES MILL 2A-G3 422 284
0500 G3A-2 PEARCES MILL 2B-G3 b4 195
0510 G3B CROSS CREEK 11-G3 186 108
0520 G3C PEARCES MILL 3-G3 256 96
0530 GAA CROSS CREEK 30-G4 282 146
0540 G4B CROSS CREEK 20-G4 353 181
0550 GAC PEARCES MILL 4-G4 222 169

0560 GBA-1 AUMAN-1-G5 271 220
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VOTES  PERCENT
1424 MAXIMUM INCOME TAX RATE OF 7.0%

Select: 1

01 = For 52,166 &7.07

02 = Against 39,244 42,93

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIQUS PAGE) 01 02
0570 GBA-2 AUMAN-2-Gb 327 164
0580 G5B-1 CROSS CREEK 28-1-G5 212 272
0590 G5B-2 CROSS CREEK 28-2-Gb 194 198
0600 G5C BRENTWOOD-G5 272 209
0610 GAA STEDMAN-G6 983 283
0620 G6B BEAVER DAM-G6 365 84
0630 G6C CEDAR CREEK-G6 492 224
0640 G7A BLACK RIVER-G7 413 132
0650 G7B WADE-G7 377 114
0660 GBA CUMBERLAND 4-G8 425 292
(670 GSB CUMBERLAND 1A-G8 359 180
0680 GBC CUMBERLAND 3-G8 320 171
0690 GBD HOPE MILLS 1A-G8 420 210
0700 G9A HOPE MILLS 3-G9 476 202
0710 G9B-1 HOPE MILLS 2A-GS 526 233
0720 GIB-2 HOPE MILLS 2B-GO 513 207
0730 LI65 LINDEN Bd6 201
0740 LR63 LAKE RIM 363 385
0750 MB62 MONTIBELLO 297 248
0760 MR0O2 MORGANTON RD 2 386 271
0770 SH77 SHERWOOD 439 180
0771 ONE STOP A 1-20 4687 4366
0772 ONE STOP A 21-45 1263 1308
0773 ONE STOP B 1-20 4693 5196
0774 ONE STOP B 21-45 2353 2985
0775 ONE STOP C 1-20 1667 1956
0776 ONE STOP C 21-45 3957 3524
0777 ONE STOP D 1-20 3464 1611
0778 ONE STOP D 21-45 1599 985
0779 ABSENTEE 1-20 866 518
0780 ABSENTEE 21-45 576 301
(781 PROVISIONAL 1-2C 172 107
(782 PROVISIONAL 21-46 98 68
0783 TRANSFER 1-20 1 ]

0784 TRANSFER 21-45 0 0
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VOTES PERCENT
1425 REQUIRE PHOTC ID TQ VOTE

Setect: 1
01 = For 46,912 50,69
02 = Against 45,629 49,31
01 02
0010 AHA9 ARRAN HILLS 334 434
(020 AL51 ALDERMAN 582 201
0030 CCO01 CROSS CREEK 01 152 302
0040 CCO3 CROSS CREEK 03 145 125
0050 CCO4 CROSS CREEK 04 206 126
0060 CC05 CROSS CREEK 05 95 319
0070 CCO6 CROSS CREEK 06 237 107
0080 CCO7 CROSS CREEK 07 262 108
0090 CCO8 CROSS CREEK 08 374 126
0100 CC10 CROSS CREEK 10 203 122
0110 €C12 CROSS CREEK 12 hie 137
0120 CC13 CROSS CREEK 13 160 357
0130 CC14 CROSS CREEK 14 559 230
0140 CC15 CROSS CREEK 15 573 222
0150 CC16 CROSS CREEK 16 66 410
(160 CC17 CROSS CREEK 17 126 332
0170 CC18 CROSS CREEK 18 370 125
0180 CC19 CROSS CREEK 19 40 98
0190 CC21 CROSS CREEK 21 348 411
0200 CC24 CROSS CREEK 24 193 151
0210 CC25 CROSS CREEK 25 269 169
0220 CC26 CROSS CREEK 26 289 401
0230 CC27 CROSS CREEK 27 175 299
0240 CC29 CROSS CREEK 29 266 265
0250 €C31 CROSS CREEK 31 328 199
0260 CC32 CROSS CREEK 32 97 195
0270 CC33 CROSS CREEK 33 314 233
0280 CC34 CROSS CREEK 34 440 176
0290 CL57-1 CLIFFDALE WEST-1-C 273 324
0300 CL57-2 CLIFFDALE WEST-2-C 214 331
0310 CU02 CUMBERLAND 2 326 243
0320 E061-1 EASTOVER 1 770 213
0330 EQ61-2 EASTOVER 2 467 214
0340 G10A STONEY POINT 2-G10 642 312
0350 G10B HOPE MILLS 4-G10 400 246
0360 G10C STONEY POINT 1-G10 631 206
0370 GL1A-1 SPRING LAKE-1-G11 221 340
0380 G11A-2 SPRING LAKE-2-G11 187 318
0390 G11B MANCHESTER-G11 172 133
0400 G1A CROSS CREEK 02-G1 257 296
0410 G1B JUDSON-VANDER-G1 764 293
0420 G2A CROSS CREEK 09-G2 338 425
0430 G2B CROSS CREEK 22-G2 396 339
0440 G2C-1 CROSS CREFK 23-1-G2 203 196
0450 G2C-2 CROSS CREEK 23-2-G2 308 214
0460 G2D LONGHILL-G2 432 196
0470 G2E-1 WESTAREA-1-G2 92 188
0480 GZE-2 WESTAREA-2-G2 129 281
0490 G3A-1 PEARCES MILL 2A-G3 344 372
0500 G3A-2 PEARCES MILL 2B-G3 328 225
0510 G3B CROSS CREEK 11-G3 185 117
0520 G3C PEARCES MILL 3-G3 256 104
0530 GAA CROSS CREEK 30-G4 277 160
0540 GAB CROSS CREEK 20-G4 384 160
0650 GAC PEARCES MILL 4-G4 177 225

0560 G5A-1 AUMAN-1-G5 218 275




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
RUN DATE:11/16/18 02:00 PM

1425 REQUIRE PHOTQ ID TQ VOTE
Select: 1
01 = For
02 = Against

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE}

0570 GBA-Z AUMAN-2-G5

0580 G5B-1 CROSS CREEK 28-1-G5
0590 GbB-2 CROSS CREEK 28-2-G5
0600 G5C BRENTWOOD-GS

0610 GBA STEDMAN-G6

0620 G6B BEAVER DAM-G6

0630 G6C CEDAR CREEK-G6
0640 G7A BLACK RIVER-G7
0650 G7B WADE-G7

0660 GBA CUMBERLAND 4-G8
0670 GBB CUMBERLAND 1A-G8
0680 GBC CUMBERLAND 3-G8
0690 GBD HOPE MILLS 1A-G8
0700 GOA HOPE MILLS 3-G9
0710 G9B-1 HOPE MILLS 2A-G9
0720 G9B-2 HOPE MILLS 2B-G9
0730 LIS LINDEN

0740 LR63 LAKE RIM

0750 MB62 MONTIBELLO

0760 MROZ MORGANTON RD 2
0770 SH77 SHERWOOD

0771 ONE STOP A 1-20

0772 ONE STOP A 21-45

0773 ONE STOP B 1-20

0774 ONE STOP B 21-45

0775 ONE STOP C 1-20

0776 ONE STOP C 21-45

0777 ONE STOP D 1-20

0778 ONE STOP D 21-45

0779 ABSENTEE 1-20

0780 ABSENTEE 21-45

0781 PROVISIONAL 1-20

0782 PROVISIONAL 21-45

0783 TRANSFER 1-20

0784 TRANSFER 21-45

YOTES PERCENT

46,912
45,629

50.69
49.31
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VOTES  PERCENT
1423 JUDICIAL MERIT COMMISSION

Select: 1
01 = For 27,588 30.65
02 = Against 62,409 69.35
01 02
0010 AHA9 ARRAN HILLS 239 515
0020 AL51 ALDERMAN 3006 439
0030 CCO1 CROSS CREEK 01 135 323
(040 CCO3 CROSS CREEK 03 73 191
(050 CCO4 CROSS CREEK 04 112 203
0060 CCO5 CROSS CREEK 05 113 295
0070 CCO06 CROSS CREEK 06 106 223
0080 CCO7 CROSS CREFK 07 124 227
0090 CCO8 CROSS CREEK 08 188 285
0100 CC10 CROSS CREEK 10 99 209
0110 CC12 CROSS CREEK 12 248 377
0120 CC13 CROSS CREEK 13 163 383
0130 CC14 CROSS CREEK 14 296 456
(140 CC15 CROSS CREEK 15 280 475
0150 CCle CROSS CREEK 16 87 390
0160 CC17 CROSS CREEK 17 91 363
(170 CC18 CROSS CREEK 18 182 287
0180 CC19 CROSS CREEK 19 40 94
0190 CC21 CROSS CREEK 21 195 537
0200 CC24 CROSS CREEK 24 104 226
0210 CC25 CROSS CREEK 25 153 270
0220 CC26 CROSS CREEK 26 180 497
0230 CC27 CROSS CREEK 27 118 349
0240 CC29 CROSS CREEK 29 154 354
0250 CC31 CROSS CREEK 31 169 341
(260 CC32 CROSS CREEK 32 69 217
0270 CC33 CROSS CREEK 33 184 355
0280 €C34 CROSS CREEK 34 237 364
(290 CL57-1 CLIFFDALE WEST-1-C 178 411
0300 CL57-2 CLIFFDALE WEST-2-C 154 383
0310 CU02 CUMBERLAND 2 160 390
0320 EC61-1 EASTOVER 1 364 588
0330 E061-2 EASTOVER 2 257 3%
0340 G10A STONEY POINT 2-G10 369 555
0350 G10B HOPE MILLS 4-G10 223 394
(360 GIOC STONEY POINT 1-G10 310 483
0370 G11A-1 SPRING LAKE-1-G11 157 400
0380 GL1A-2 SPRING LAKE-2-Gl11 122 375
0390 G11B MANCHESTER-G11 104 190
0400 G1A CROSS CREEK 02-G1 141 389
0410 G1B JUDSON-VANDER-G1 382 621
0420 G2A CROSS CREEK 09-G2 213 534
(3430 G2B CROSS CREEK 22-G2 222 485
0440 G2C-1 CROSS CREEK 23-1-G2 105 278
0450 G2C-2 CROSS CREEK 23-2-G2 168 331
0460 G2D LONGHILL-G2 242 369
0470 G2E-1 WESTAREA-1-G2 68 213
0480 G2E-2 WESTAREA-2-G2 101 298
0490 G3A-1 PEARCES MILL 2A-G3 223 475
0500 G3A-2 PEARCES MILL 2B-G3 181 351
0510 G3B CROSS CREEK 11-G3 98 194
0520 G3C PEARCES MILL 3-G3 199 231
0530 G4A CROSS CREEK 30-G4 159 263
0540 G4B CROSS CREEK 20-G4 156 357
0550 GAC PEARCES MILL 4-G4 113 281

0560 GBA-1 AUMAN-1-G5 135 349
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RUN DATE:11/16/18 02:00 PM

1423 JUDICIAL MERIT COMMISSION
Select: 1
01 = For
02 = Against

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIQUS PAGE)

0570 GBA-2 AUMAN-2-G5

0580 G5B-1 CROSS CREEK 28-1-G5
(590 G5B-2 CROSS CREEK 28-2-G5
0600 G5C BRENTWOOD-G5

0610 G6A STEDMAN-G6

0620 G6B BEAVER DAM-G6

0630 G6C CEDAR CREEK-G6
(640 G7A BLACK RIVER-G7
0650 G7B WADE-G7

0660 GBA CUMBERLAND 4-G8
0670 GBB CUMBERLAND 1A-G8
0680 GBC CUMBERLAND 3-G8
0690 GBD HOPE MILLS 1A-G8B
0700 GYA HOPE MILLS 3-G9
0710 GOB-1 HOPE MILLS 2A-G9
0720 G9B-2 HOPE MILLS 2B-G9
0730 LIGS LINDEN

0740 LR63 |AKE RIM

0750 MB62 MONTIBELLO

0760 MROZ2 MORGANTON RD 2
0770 SH77 SHERWOOD

0771 ONE STOP A 1-20

0772 ONE STOP A 21-45

0773 ONE STOP B 1-20

G774 ONE STOP B 21-45

0775 ONE STOP € 1-20

0776 ONE STOP € 21-45

0777 ONE STOP D 1-20

0778 ONE STOP D 21-45

0779 ABSENTEE 1-20

0780 ABSENTEE 21-45

0781 PROVISIONAL 1-20

0782 PROVISIONAL 21-45

0783 TRANSFER 1-20

0784 TRANSFER 21-45

VOTES PERCENT

27.588
62,409

30.65
69.35
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VOTES PERCENT
1422 BIPARTISAN ETHICS AND ELECTIONS

Select: 1
0l = For 33,815 37.59
02 = Against 56,149 62.41
01 02
0010 AHA9 ARRAN HILLS 290 462
0020 AL51 ALDERMAN 351 398
0030 CCO1 CROSS CREEK 01 173 277
(040 CCO3 CROSS CREEK 03 91 174
0050 CCO4 CROSS CREEK 04 131 184
0060 CCO5 CROSS CREEK 05 130 277
0070 CC06 CROSS CREEK 06 126 203
0080 CCO7 CROSS CREEK 07 151 261
0090 CCO8 CROSS CREEK 08 196 271
0100 CC10 CROSS CREEK 10 109 196
0110 CCi2 CROSS CREEK 12 275 352
(120 CC13 CROSS CREEK 13 119 337
0130 CC14 CROSS CREEK 14 334 417
0140 CC15 CROSS CREEK 15 340 415
0150 CCi6 CROSS CREEK 16 106 373
0160 CC17 CROSS CREEK 17 124 334
0170 CC18 CROSS CREEK 18 240 231
0186 CC19 CROSS CREEK 19 53 84
0190 CC21 CROSS CREFK 21 242 494
0200 CC24 CROSS CREEK 24 136 194
0210 CC26 CROSS CREEK 25 202 227
0220 CC26 CROSS CREEK 26 235 440
0230 CC27 CROSS CREEK 27 161 307
0240 CC29 CROSS CREEK 29 172 334
0250 CC31 CROSS CREEK 31 200 310
0260 CC32 CROSS CREEK 32 89 198
0270 CC33 CROSS CREEK 33 216 322
0280 CC34 CROSS CREEK 34 266 334
0290 CL57-1 CLIFFDALE WEST-1-C 256 332
0300 CL57-2 CLIFFDALE WEST-2-C 202 337
0310 CUDZ2 CUMBERLAND 2 186 364
0320 EO61-1 EASTOVER 1 426 525
0330 E061-2 EASTOVER 2 297 359
0340 G10A STONEY POINT 2-G10 444 480
0350 G10B HOPE MILLS 4-G10 269 349
0360 G10C STONEY POINT 1-G10 388 416
0370 G11A-1 SPRING LAKE-1-G11 187 371
0380 G11A-2 SPRING LAKE-2-G11 148 354
0390 GI1B MANCHESTER-G11 129 165
0400 GIA CROSS CREEK 02-G1 160 363
0410 G1B JUDSON-VANDER-G1 477 526
0420 G2A CROSS CREEK 09-G2 273 470
0430 G2B CROSS CREEK 22-G2 297 414
0440 G2C-1 CROSS CREEK 23-1-G2 134 250
0450 G2C-2 CROSS CREEK 23-2-G2 193 300
0460 G2D LONGHILL-G2 271 340
0470 G2E-1 WESTAREA-1-G2 84 195
0480 G2£-2 WESTAREA-2-G2 126 277
0490 G3A-1 PEARCES MILL 2A-G3 299 407
0500 G3A-2 PEARCES MILL 2B-G3 210 325
0510 G3B CROSS CREEK 11-G3 108 182
0520 G3C PEARCES MILL 3-G3 144 196
0530 G4A CROSS CREEK 30-G4 173 237
0540 GAB CROSS CREEK 20-G4 205 312
0550 G4C PEARCES MIEL 4-G4 151 243

0560 GbA-1 AUMAN-1-G5 194 290




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
RUN DATE:11/16/18 02:00 PM

1422 BIPARTISAN ETHICS AND ELECTIONS
Setect: 1

01 = For

02 = Against

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)} 1 02
0570 GBA-2 AUMAN-2-G5 215 273
0580 GHB-1 CROSS CREEK 28-1-G5 165 322
0590 G5B-? CROSS CREEK 28-2-G& 142 243
0600 G5C BRENTWOOD-G5 190 289
0610 G6A STEDMAN-G6 580 637
0620 G6B BEAVER DAM-G6 198 231
0630 G6C CEDAR CREEK-G6 258 441
0640 G7A BLACK RIVER-G7 216 318
0650 G7B WADE-G7 179 292
0660 GBA CUMBERLAND 4-G8 294 410
0670 GB8B CUMBERLAND 1A-G8 253 276
0680 G8C CUMBERLAND 3-G8 222 256
0690 G8D HOPE MILLS 1A-G8 257 3583
0700 G9A HOPE MILLS 3-G9 320 334
0710 G9B-1 HOPE MILLS 2A-G9 326 408
0720 G9B-2 HOPE MILLS 2B-G9 352 362
0730 LI65 LINDEN 323 404
0740 ER63 LAKE RIM 252 478
0750 MB62 MONTIBELLO 209 332
0760 MROZ MORGANTON RD 2 273 370
0770 SH77 SHERWOOD 257 342
0771 ONE STOP A 1-20 2004 50942
0772 ONE STOP A 21-45 819 1725
0773 ONE STOP B 1-20 3175 6625
0774 ONE STOP B 21-45 1550 3738
0775 ONE STOP C 1-20 1069 2520
0776 ONE STOP C 21-45 2532 4866
0777 ONE STOP D 1-20 2228 2726
0778 ONE STOP D 21-45 1005 1521
(779 ABSENTEE 1-20 643 723
0780 ABSENTEE 21-45 421 450
0781 PROVISIONAL 1-20 134 140
0782 PROVISIONAL 21-45 76 87
0783 TRANSFER 1.20 0 1

0784 TRANSFER 21-45 0 ¢

OFFICIAL
REPORT-EL5Z

VOTES PERCENT

37.59
62.41

33.815
b6,149
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VOTES  PERCENT
0007_FAYETTEVIILE CHARTER AMENDMENT

Select: 1
01 = Yes 19,590 35.42
02 = No 35,711  64.58
01 02
0010 AH49 ARRAN HILLS 301 458
0030 CCO01 CROSS CREEK 01 200 254
0040 CCO3 CROSS CREEK 03 88 179
0050 CCO4 CROSS CREEK 04 132 189
0060 CCOb CROSS CREEK 05 180 230
0070 CCO6 CROSS CREEK 06 99 242
0080 CCO7 CROSS CREEK 07 111 283
0090 CCO8 CROSS CREEK 08 154 331
0100 €C10 CROSS CREEK 10 139 178
0110 €C12 CROSS CREEK 12 223 426
0120 CC13 CROSS CREEK 13 193 263
0130 CC14 CROSS CREEK 14 247 524
0140 CC15 CROSS CREEK 15 283 492
0150 CC16 CROSS CREEK 16 210 271
0160 CC17 CROSS CREEK 17 162 297
0170 CC18 CROSS CREEK 18 175 307
0180 CC19 CROSS CREEK 19 65 73
(190 -CC21 CROSS CREEK 21 234 513
0200 CC24 CROSS CREEK 24 113 221
0210 CC25 CROSS CREEK 25 162 270
0220 CC26 CROSS CREEK 26 254 425
0230 CC27 CROSS CREEK 27 171 301
0240 CC29 CROSS CREEK 29 176 341
0250 CC31 CROSS CREEK 31 203 320
0260 CC32 CROSS CREEK 32 98 190
0270 CC33 CROSS CREEK 33 222 323
0280 CC34 CROSS CREEK 34 200 408
0290 CL57-1 CLIFFDALE WEST-1-C 191 404
0300 CL57-2 CIIFFDALE WEST-2-C 188 353
0310 CU02 CUMBERLAND 2 192 370
0320 E061-1 EASTOVER 1 14 28
0340 G10A STONEY POINT 2-G10 111 299
0360 G10C STOMEY POINT 1-G10 74 97
0390 G11B MANCHESTER-G11 60 129
0400 GIA CROSS CREEK 02-Gt 133 268
0410 GIB JUDSON-VANDER-GL 5 9
0420 G2A CROSS CREEK (9-G2 296 457
0430 G2B CROSS CREEK 22-G2 279 438
0440 G2C-1 CROSS CREEK 23-1-G2 142 249
0450 G2C-2 CROSS CREEK 23-2-G2 162 283
0460 GZ2D LONGHILL-G2 76 127
0470 G2E-1 WESTARFA-1-G2 87 95
0480 G2E-2 WESTAREA-2-G2 144 211
0500 G3A-2 PEARCES MILL 2B-G3 18 29
0510 G3B CROSS CREEK 11-G3 109 185
0520 G3C PEARCES MILL 3-83 2 2
0530 G4A CROSS CREEK 30-G4 139 276
0540 G4B CROSS CREEK 20-G4 145 277
0560 GBA-1 AUMAN-1-G5 172 323
0570 G5A-2 AUMAN-2-G5 175 309
0580 GBB-1 CROSS CREEK 28-1-G5 194 294
0590 G5B-2 CROSS CREEK 28-2-G5 140 250
0600 G5C BRENTWOOD-GH 164 323
0610 GAA STEDMAN-G& 11 9
0660 GSA CUMBERLAND 4-G8 193 376

0670 G8B CUMBERLAND 1A-G8 79 154
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0007 FAYETTEVILLE CHARTER AMENDMENT
Select: 1
01 = Yes
02 = No

{CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE}

0680 GBC CUMBERLAND 3-G8
0740 LR63 LAKE RIM

0750 MB6Z MONTIBELLO
0760 MROZ MORGANTON RD 2
0771 ONE STOP A 1-20
0772 ONE STOP A 21-45
0773 ONE STOP B 1-20
0774 ONE STOP B 21-45
0775 ONE STOP C 1-20
0776 ONE STOP C 21-45
0777 ONE STOP D 1-20
0778 ONE STOP D 21-45
0779 ABSENTEE 1-20

(780 ABSENTEE 21-45

0781 PROVISIONAL 1-20
0782 PROVISIONAL 21-45
0783 TRANSFER 1-20

0784 TRANSFER 21-45

VOTES PERCENT

15,590
35,711

35.42
64.58

OFFICIAL
REPORT-EL52

PAGE 0066




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
RUN DATE:11/16/18 02:00 PM

0008 HOPE MILLS CHARTER AMENDMENT
Select: 1
01 = Yes
02 = No

0340 G10A STONEY POINT 2-G10
0350 G10B HOPE MILLS 4-G10
0360 G10C STONEY POINT 1-G10
0660 GBA CUMBERLAND 4-G8
0670 G8B CUMBERLAND 1A-G8
0680 GBC CUMBERLAND 3-G8
0690 G8D HOPE MILLS 1A-G8
0700 GOA HOPE MILLS 3-G9
0710 G9B-1 HOPE MILLS 2A-G%
0720 G9B-2 HOPE MILLS ?B-G9
0772 ONE STOP A 21-45

0774 ONE STOP B 21-45

0776 ONE STOP C 21-45

0778 ONE STOP D 21-45

0780 ABSENTEE 21-45

0782 PROVISIONAL 21-45

0784 TRANSFER 21-45

15

VOTES  PERCENT

1,972
2,618

42.9%
57.04
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